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APPENDIX 4: Tables

Measuring ICT Access and Use by Households and Individuals

Broadcasting Indicators
Households:

Table HCAI: Radio ownership Proportion of households with a radio by area of residence

and region
Radio ownership
Yes [\[e}
Total 46. 53.33
Hhohho 48.63 51.37
Manzini 47.01 52.99
Region
Shiselweni 47.15 52.85
Lubombo 4].94 58.06
Urban 43.28 56.72
Residence
Rural 48.36 51.64
less than 1000 44 .47 55.53
1000 to 2000 47.62 52.38
2000 to 5000 45.78 54.22
Income
5000 to 10000 52.74 47.26
10000 to 20000 4437 55.63
Above 20000 46.25 53.75
less than 1000 42.82 57.18
1000 to 2000 46.07 53.93
2000 to 5000 51.14 48.86
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 42.80 57.20
10000 to 20000 54.64 45.36
Above 20000 17.20 82.80

Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022




Table HCA3: Number of functional television sets does your household have by region,

residence and income

Number of TV sets Owned

| 2 3

Total 0.29| 92.34| 6.21] 1.09] 0.07

Hhohho 0.00| 9186| 748 045] 021

_ Manzini 057| 9331| 487| 124] 0.00
Region - -

Shiselweni 0.00| 8853 895 251| 0.0

Lubombo 038| 9366| 504| 092] 0.00

, Urban 068| 9431| 418| 062] 020

Residence el 0.10| 9136 722| 132] 0.00

less than 1000 0.00| 9352 575| 048] 025

1000 to 2000 0.00| 9627 204| 1.69] 0.00

o 2000 to 5000 080| 9179 652| 090] 0.00

5000 to 10000 0.00| 9266| 734| 000] 0.00

10000 to 20000 061| 9288 424| 227| 0.00

Above 20000 0.00| 7783| 1729| 488| 0.00

less than 1000 0.00| 9590| 365| 044] 0.00

1000 to 2000 036| 9477 453| 034] 0.00

Expenditure 2000 to 5000 059| 9039 791 r.11] 0.00

5000 to 10000 0.00| 9033| 545| 358| 063

10000 to 20000 0.00| 67.10| 3290| 0.00] 0.0

Above 20000 0.00| 6112 1720] 21.68| 0.00
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Table HCB I: Percentage of households with TV signal reception from local TV stations by
area of residence and region

HCBI. Does your household receive TV signals

from local TV stations?

Yes No
Total 25.34 74.66
Hhohho 26.11 73.89
Manzini 30.79 69.21
Region - -
Shiselweni 1991 80.09
Lubombo 15.27 84.73
Urban 26.19 73.81
Residence
Rural 24.92 75.08
less than 1000 27.17 72.83
1000 to 2000 26.59 73.41
2000 to 5000 23.48 76.52
Income
5000 to 10000 25.42 74.58
10000 to 20000 22.67 77.33
Above 20000 28.23 71.77
less than 1000 24.89 75.11
1000 to 2000 21.05 78.95
. 2000 to 5000 27.40 72.60
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 2499 75.01
10000 to 20000 23.01 76.99
Above 20000 79.72 20.28

Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022 @



Table HCB2: Percentage of households with Radio signal reception of local Radio stations

Local radio signal reception

Yes [\[e}
Total 89.24 10.76
Hhohho 85.22 14.78
Manzini 91.28 8.72
Region - -
Shiselweni 93.52 6.48
Lubombo 89.22 10.78
Urban 92.01 7.99
Residence
Rural 88.01 11.99
less than 1000 88.63 11.37
1000 to 2000 91.00 9.00
2000 to 5000 91.66 8.34
Income
5000 to 10000 90.40 9.60
10000 to 20000 79.22 20.78
Above 20000 90.65 9.35
less than 1000 88.26 11.74
1000 to 2000 91.87 8.13
2000 to 5000 87.86 12.14
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 928l 7.19
10000 to 20000 90.44 9.56
Above 20000 100.00 0.00
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Table HCB3: households with Cellular signal reception of local cellular networks
Percentage of households with Cellular signal reception of local cellular networks

Cellular signal reception of local cellular networks

Yes No
Total 95.02 4.98
Hhohho 90.66 9.34
. Manzini 96.36 3.64
Region - -
Shiselweni 99.58 0.42
Lubombo 96.89 3.1
Urban 96.46 3.54
Residence
Rural 9431 5.69
less than 1000 92.30 7.70
1000 to 2000 94.73 5.27
2000 to 5000 93.62 6.38
Income
5000 to 10000 98.69 1.31
10000 to 20000 100.00 0.00
Above 20000 95.66 4.34
less than 1000 90.60 9.40
1000 to 2000 95.96 4.04
2000 to 5000 97.23 2.77
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 97.49 2.51
10000 to 20000 100.00 0.00
Above 20000 100.00 0.00
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Table HCB4: Proportion of households Broadcasting stations viewership and listenership
by area of residence and region by income.

Broadcasting stations use

Eswatini All of the
TV Channel S EBIS VoC above None

Total 28.24 14.70 12.11 13.44 5.64 25.88

Hhohho 29.50 14.87 13.05 I1.51 7.75 23.31

) Manzini 24.95 12.15 12.74 13.54 5.09 31.53

Region Shiselweni 1922  2690| 1087| 1388 304 2609

Lubombo 37.70 12.66 9.37 17.26 3.60 19.42

Residence Urban 24.07 13.22 12.08 13.73 7.89 29.00

Rural 30.73 15.59 12.12 13.26 4.29 24.01

less than 1000 29.26 18.93 13.26 9.0l 4.69 24.85

1000 to 2000 21.69 12.88 8.96 26.31 3.43 26.74

Income 2000 to 5000 27.69 14.50 13.31 17.79 3.26 23.44

5000 to 10000 33.03 1117 16.03 9.17 8.86 21.73

10000 to 20000 28.34 13.31 8.11 I1.60 9.06 29.59

Above 20000 25.07 15.72 4.92 291 8.05 43.34

less than 1000 28.74 14.02 10.52 15.93 4.59 26.21

1000 to 2000 28.49 17.94 14.78 I11.21 1.30 26.27

) 2000 to 5000 29.36 12.91 12.50 12.78 6.86 25.60
Expenditure

5000 to 10000 19.82 17.00 11.30 14.73 9.67 27.48

10000 to 20000 51.16 19.21 0.00 0.00 9.39 20.24

Above 20000 31.41 0.00| 3392 34.68 0.00 0.00
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Table HCB5: Proportion of households with Set-Top-Box (Sigujana) by residence, region,
and income

Households owning Sigujana

Yes No

Total 22.05 77.95

Hhohho 22.92 77.08

. Manzini 24.23 75.77

Region Shiselweni 23.88 76.12

Lubombo 14.21 85.79

) Urban 22.03 77.97

Residence Rural 22.07 77.93

less than 1000 24.11 75.89

1000 to 2000 21.57 78.43

2000 to 5000 18.90 81.10

income 5000 to 10000 2555 7445

10000 to 20000 19.52 80.48

Above 20000 23.76 76.24

less than 1000 21.45 78.55

1000 to 2000 18.13 81.87

. 2000 to 5000 24.33 75.67
Expenditure

5000 to 10000 22.31 77.69

10000 to 20000 18.59 81.41

Above 20000 38.88 61.12
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Table HCBé: Eswatini, region, urban and rural areas: % of households with digital TV - by
Income Proportion of households with multichannel signal

Multichannel signal

Yes [\[e}
Total 77.82 22.18
Hhohho 88.30 11.70
Manzini 70.97 29.03
Region
Shiselweni 80.73 19.27
Lubombo 72.07 27.93
Urban 76.96 23.04
Residence
Rural 78.25 21.75
less than 1000 73.52 26.48
1000 to 2000 66.00 34.00
2000 to 5000 79.36 20.64
Income
5000 to 10000 81.29 18.71
10000 to 20000 88.61 11.39
Above 20000 86.47 13.53
less than 1000 69.25 30.75
1000 to 2000 71.82 28.18
2000 to 5000 85.45 14.55
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 81.94 18.06
10000 to 20000 95.44 456
Above 20000 100.00 0.00
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Table HCB7: Proportion of households with Multi channel TV by area of residence and
region by income

Multichannel TV

Subscribed
Direct-To- Subscribed Digital
Home Satellite free Direct-To- Terrestrial TV All of the
(DTH) Home Satellite (DTT) above
Total 50.22 18.88 14.99 15.90
Hhohho 50.23 20.51 9.25 20.01
. Manzini 52.40 15.59 17.60 14.42
Region Shiselweni 43.95 15.09 2058 2038
Lubombo 50.21 24.93 16.07 8.79
i Urban 55.39 18.35 13.75 12.51
Residence
Rural 47.32 19.19 15.68 17.81
less than 1000 42.20 24.94 14.22 18.65
1000 to 2000 54.28 14.07 16.43 15.23
2000 to 5000 50.85 14.50 18.72 15.94
Income
5000 to 10000 44.59 24.06 10.28 21.07
10000 to 20000 63.74 8.69 22.23 5.34
Above 20000 71.78 20.54 3.30 4.37
less than 1000 50.71 16.75 16.35 16.19
1000 to 2000 49.29 22.64 10.04 18.03
) 2000 to 5000 4891 17.51 16.26 17.31
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 54.49 23.68 17.50 4.34
10000 to 20000 56.19 24.40 0.00 19.41
Above 20000 50.68 23.71 0.00 25.61
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Table HCB8: Proportion of households subscribing to internet video streaming services
(e.g. Netflix, Showmax) by Income

Does your household subscribe to internet video

streaming services!?

Yes [\[e)
Total 6.90 93.10
Hhohho 541 94.59
Manzini 7.87 92.13
Region - -
Shiselweni 6.21 93.79
Lubombo 7.93 92.07
Urban 11.55 88.45
Residence
Rural 4.59 95.4]
less than 1000 2.62 97.38
1000 to 2000 2.59 97.41
2000 to 5000 3.21 96.79
Income
5000 to 10000 10.65 89.35
10000 to 20000 17.25 82.75
Above 20000 26.15 73.85
less than 1000 2.86 97.14
1000 to 2000 6.23 93.77
2000 to 5000 6.74 93.26
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 13.27 86.73
10000 to 20000 41.14 58.86
Above 20000 36.84 63.16
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Individuals:

Table BAU I: Proportion of population watching television using an internet TV app (eg
DsTyv, Eswatini TV App) - Sex, disability, Age groups, ,income

BAUI. Do you watch TV using

internet TV app

Total 5.46 94.54 100.00
Hhohho 5.77 94.23 100.00
. Manzini 3.03 96.97 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 10.23 89.77 100.00
Lubombo 7.10 92.90 100.00
: Urban 5.84 94.16 100.00
Residence
Rural 5.23 94.77 100.00
Male 5.44 94.56 100.00
sex Female 5.47 94.53 100.00
10 to 19 years 7.57 92.43 100.00
20 to 29 year 4.90 95.10 100.00
30 to 39 years 4.07 95.93 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 6.94 93.06 100.00
50 to 59 years 3.50 96.50 100.00
60 to 69 years 4.05 95.95 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 100.00 100.00
80 years and above |0.00 100.00 100.00
less than 1000 4.99 95.01 100.00
1000 to 2000 5.03 94.97 100.00
2000 to 5000 3.67 96.33 100.00
5000 to 10000 8.88 91.12 100.00
10000 to 20000 8.73 91.27 100.00
Above 20000 12.23 87.77 100.00
Individuals living or having some | No difficulty 5.15 94.85 100.00
difficulties using their part of the
body Some difficulties 6.04 93.96 100.00
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TasLe BAU2: Proportion of population who watch local television programmes - Sex,
disability, Age groups, ,income

BAU2. Do you watch local TV

programmes?
No

Total 12.15 87.85

Hhohho 14.98 85.02

Region Manzini 15.55 84.45

Shiselweni 6.51 93.49

Lubombo 5.77 94.23

) Urban 14.61 85.39
Residence

Rural .17 88.83

Sex Male 12.01 87.99

Female 12.26 87.74

10 to 19 years [1.25 88.75

20 to 29 year I1.54 88.46

30 to 39 years 10.37 89.63

40 to 49 years 14.99 85.01

Age groups 50 to 59 years 156 8439

y . .

60 to 69 years 14.65 85.35

70 to 79 years 13.33 86.67

80 years and above 5.83 94.17

less than 1000 11.02 88.98

1000 to 2000 12.84 87.16

2000 to 5000 12.21 87.79

5000 to 10000 18.20 81.80

10000 to 20000 20.05 79.95

Above 20000 19.45 80.55

Individuals living or having some Nl .44 88.56

difficulties using their part of the body Some difficulties 13.17 86.83
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Table BAU3: Proportion of population who watch local television programmes by reason -
Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Which of the following best describes your reasons for
watching local TV programmes

Religious/
Information spiritual
purposes Education Entertainment purposes
Total Total 83.88 3.59 10.35 2.18
Hhohho 89.99 4.06 4.39 1.56
Region Manzini 83.95 2.70 12.37 0.98
Shiselweni 71.80 6.12 18.30 3.78
Lubombo 70.10 3.81 16.22 9.87
. Urban 87.86 1.98 9.21 0.95
Residence status
Rural 81.82 442 10.93 2.82
Sex Male 83.49 4.15 11.03 1.33
Female 84.19 3.14 9.80 2.86
10 to 19 years 68.06 8.46 22.49 0.98
20 to 29 years 78.16 4.72 13.88 3.24
30 to 39 years 92.63 0.59 3.38 3.40
40 to 49 years 92.44 0.97 5.42 [.18
Age groups
50 to 59 years 92.50 |.41 2.05 4.04
60 to 69 years 98.09 0.00 0.00 1.91
70 to 79 years 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 78.76 5.16 14.16 1.92
1000 to 2000 94.01 1.77 1.8 2.40
2000 to 5000 88.83 0.00 7.44 3.73
Income
5000 to 10000 86.81 3.96 6.01 3.22
10000 to 20000 98.64 0.00 1.36 0.00
Above 20000 91.47 0.00 8.53 0.00
Individuals living | N, difficuley 82.75 435 .19 1.72
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the Some difficulties 85.31 2.63 9.28 2.78
body
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Table BAU4 PROGRAMME: Proportion of population who watch local television
programmes by gender - Sex, disability, Age groups, income

What type of programmes do you mainly watch on local TV channels

S 5 3 3
b € 6 <
£ 3 § <
< A 2 e
Total 0.12| 0.14| 0.33| 0.08| 0.47| 0.34| 0.31| 5.83| 0.03(0.23|0.17| 0.08| 0.01
Hhohho 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.06| 0.05| 0.20( 0.12| 7.56| 0.06( 0.17| 0.12| 0.14| 0.00
_ Manzini 0.25| 0.18| 0.92| 0.18| 0.99| 0.65| 0.40| 7.41| 0.05( 0.34| 0.39| 0.04| 0.04
Region Shiselweni 0.00| 0.14| 0.00| 0.00| 0.44| 0.08( 0.51| 3.27| 0.00( 0.30| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
Lubombo 0.16| 0.27| 0.00| 0.00| 0.14| 0.23| 0.27| 2.03| 0.00( 0.07| 0.00| 0.15| 0.00
Residence |Urban 0.00| 0.16] 0.55| 0.00| 0.44| 0.32| 0.31| 7.79| 0.00| 0.18| 0.42( 0.00| 0.00
status Rural 0.16| 0.13| 0.24| 0.11| 0.48]| 0.35| 0.31| 5.07| 0.05( 0.25| 0.08| 0.12| 0.02
Male 0.15| 0.09| 0.30| 0.09| 0.47| 0.30| 0.34| 6.39| 0.00( 0.25| 0.37| 0.04| 0.04
e Female 0.10| 0.19| 0.38]| 0.09| 0.52| 0.41| 0.32| 5.99| 0.07| 0.25| 0.03| 0.13| 0.00
10 to 19 years 0.33| 050| 037| 0.17| 0.65| 0.43| 0.65| 4.52| 0.00( 0.04| 0.00| 0.I15( 0.05
20 to 29 year 0.00| 0.00| 0.04| O.11| 0.84| 0.22| 0.48| 4.82| 0.09( 0.23| 0.19| 0.13| 0.00
30 to 39 years 0.09| 0.00| 0.39| 0.09| 0.25| 0.55| 0.08| 5.88| 0.00( 0.33| O.11| 0.00( 0.00
40 to 49 years 0.00| 0.00| 0.44| 0.00| 0.23| 0.54| 0.20| 8.38]| 0.15| 0.22| 0.67| 0.15| 0.00
Age groups 50 to 59 years 0.00| 0.00| 0.71| 0.00| 0.19| 0.00( 0.00| 9.78| 0.00( 0.68| 0.47| 0.00| 0.00
60 to 69 years 0.21| 0.00| 0.80| 0.00| 0.22| 0.52| 0.00| 8.43| 0.00( 0.23| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
70 to 79 years 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.80| 0.00( 0.00| 9.41| 0.00( 0.46| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
80 years and above | 0.00( 0.00( 0.00| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00( 0.00| 5.17| 0.00( 0.66| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
OTHER 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00| 4.26| 0.00( 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
less than 1000 0.15| 0.22| 0.29| 0.11| 0.48| 0.29| 0.45| 5.07| 0.03| 0.20| 0.08| 0.11| 0.02
1000 to 2000 0.00| 0.00| 0.26| 0.14| 0.11| 0.25| 0.14| 7.53| 0.00( 0.24| 1.12| 0.00| 0.00
2000 to 5000 0.12| 0.00| 0.64| 0.00| 0.45| 0.70( O.11| 5.98| 0.00( 0.43| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
Income 5000 to 10000 0.00| 0.00| 0.26| 0.00| I.12| 0.95| 0.00| 10.76| 0.36| 0.63| 0.19| 0.36| 0.00
10000 to 20000 0.34| 0.00| 0.87| 0.00| 0.87| 0.00( 0.00| 14.43| 0.00( 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
Above 20000 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| I.66| 0.00( 0.00| 13.45| 0.00( 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
Individuals
living or No difficulty 0.17| 0.17| 0.21| 0.I11| 0.57| 0.30| 0.36| 5.15| 0.00( 0.16| 0.19| 0.08| 0.02
having some
difficulties
using their | Some difficulties 0.03| 0.09| 051| 0.04| 0.30| 0.41| 0.23| 6.91| 0.09| 0.36| 0.14| 0.10| 0.00
part of the
body
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Table BAUS5: Proportion of population listening to radio using an internet Radio app (e.g.
EBIS) - Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Listening to radio using an

internet Radio Apps

Yes
Total 5.84 94.16 | 100.00
Hhohho 4.74 95.26 | 100.00
. Manzini 3.01 96.99| 100.00
Region Shiselweni 17.88 82.12] 100.00
Lubombo 5.21 94.79 | 100.00
Residence status Urban 3.72 96.28 | 100.00
Rural 7.12 92.88| 100.00
Male 5.77 94.23| 100.00
sex Female 5.90 94.10| 100.00
10 to 19 years 5.61 94.39| 100.00
20 to 29 year 6.78 93.22| 100.00
30 to 39 years 5.74 94.26 | 100.00
40 to 49 years 4.65 95.35| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 6.45 93.55| 100.00
60 to 69 years 2.63 97.37| 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 100.00| 100.00
80 years and above 9.20 90.80| 100.00
less than 1000 6.06 93.94| 100.00
1000 to 2000 471 95.29| 100.00
Income 2000 to 5000 5.79 94.21| 100.00
5000 to 10000 7.14 92.86| 100.00
10000 to 20000 6.37 93.63| 100.00
Above 20000 0.00 100.00| 100.00
Individuals living or having some | No difficulty 6.27 93.73| 100.00
difficulties using their part of the
body Some difficulties 5.04 94.96 | 100.00
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Table BAU6: Proportion of population who listen to local radio programmes - Sex,
disability, Age groups, income

Listen to local Programme

Yes No Percent
Total 39.99 60.01 100.00
Hhohho 43.04 56.96 100.00
Region Manzini 40.43 59.57 100.00
Shiselweni 39.12 60.88 100.00
Lubombo 34.88 65.12 100.00
Residence status Urban 39.40 60.60 100.00
Rural 40.23 59.77 100.00
Sex Male 39.60 60.40 100.00
Female 40.31 59.69 100.00
10 to 19 years 31.57 68.43 100.00
20 to 29 year 40.16 59.84 100.00
30 to 39 years 41.59 58.41| 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 47.29 52.71 100.00
50 to 59 years 46.08 53.92 100.00
60 to 69 years 53.22 46.78 100.00
70 to 79 years 38.28 61.72 100.00
80 years and above 3845 61.55 100.00
less than 1000 38.17 61.83 100.00
1000 to 2000 40.97 59.03 100.00
2000 to 5000 44.36 55.64 100.00
Income
5000 to 10000 47.31 52.69 100.00
10000 to 20000 44.75 55.25 100.00
Above 20000 35.92 64.08 100.00
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Table BAU7: Proportion of population who listen to local radio programmes by reason -
Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Reason for listening to radio by reason

Information Religious/spiritual
purposes  Education Entertainment purposes

Total 81.61 4.09 7.11 7.19| 100.00

Hhohho 86.92 2.94 423 5.92| 100.00
) Manzini 83.37 2.86 7.53 6.25| 100.00

Region - -
Shiselweni 77.78 7.88 8.88 5.46| 100.00
Lubombo 70.61 5.37 10.14 13.87| 100.00

Residence [Urban 80.15 3.98 8.02 7.84 100.00

status Rural 82.17 4.13 6.76 6.94| 100.00

Sex Male 83.85 3.89 7.12 5.13| 100.00
Female 79.82 4.24 7.10 8.83| 100.00
10 to 19 years 72.25 9.47 12.68 5.59| 100.00
20 to 29 year 81.63 4.13 9.85 4.39| 100.00
30 to 39 years 83.28 2.34 5.38 9.00| 100.00
40 to 49 years 86.20 0.93 4.06 8.81| 100.00

Age groups |50 to 59 years 84.61 2.19 2.11 1.09| 100.00
60 to 69 years 87.30 3.32 1.58 7.80( 100.00
70 to 79 years 89.25 0.89 3.69 6.17| 100.00
a88°yvzars and 8851 0.00 5.2 6.29| 100.00
less than 1000 79.78 5.09 8.64 6.49| 100.00
1000 to 2000 85.52 3.69 4.16 6.63| 100.00

ncome 2000 to 5000 84.74 1.53 5.48 8.25| 100.00
5000 to 10000 83.06 2.99 4.39 9.55| 100.00
10000 to 20000 82.51 1.61 2.66 13.22| 100.00
Above 20000 92.54 0.00 2.85 4.62| 100.00

Individuals |\ gitficuley 80.68 486 8.75 571 100.00

living or

having

some

dificulties | Some 82.76 3.12 5.06 9.05| 100.00

using their |Difficulties

part of the

body
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Table BAUS8: Proportion of population who listen to local radio programmes by genre -
Sex, disability, Age groups, income

What type of programmes do you listen to on local radio stations

4] n
c 7 — (]
R - 5 £_5 ¢ E
s o) 3 2 93 £ o c
e g c 8 2 EBE5c E z
) S v o ] o5 & £ £
E o £ & 2 9§5¢ 8 S
e £ g T 2 3238382 0
£ < & «x S 0O8KNG o a)
Total 6.09| 5.98(2.38| 11.25 4.62 2.30| 1.88] 0.06(0.82| 64.62
Hhohho 341| 6.11]1.68] 9.79] 3.98 1.57| 0.75] 0.00[0.43| 72.27
Rt Manzini 6.68| 6.82[3.63] 13.10] 4.85 340 1.77] 0.09]1.78] 57.87
egion
. Shiselweni 11.92] 6.11|2.06] 897| 4.76 2.10| 3.42] 0.00[0.23] 60.43
Lubombo 401| 3.64[1.23] 12.41] 5.26 1.49] 2.82] 0.19/0.00] 68.96
, Urban 481| 6.33[2.39] 12.28] 5.18 3.71] 2.02] 0.10]1.13] 62.05
Residence
Rural 6.59| 5.85(2.37] 10.85] 4.40 1.75| 1.83] 0.04|0.70] 65.62
S Male 5.46| 5.86|4.59] 7.48| 4.65 2.53] 1.20] 0.07]0.41] 67.74
X
¢ Female 6.58| 6.08]0.63] 14.23] 4.60 2.12| 2.42] 0.05[1.14] 62.15
10to [9years | 438| 5.24[2.06] 8.72] 9.30 4.50| 4.46| 0.00[1.45] 59.91
20 to 29 year 652 6.67(352] 7.58] 6.1 2.40| 2.67] 0.14]0.40] 63.89
30 to 39 years | 3.25| 4.40[2.36] 13.58] 2.27 1.24| 0.18] 0.00[1.04] 71.68
40 to 49 years | 9.60| 4.97(2.97] 13.93] 3.59 1.55| 0.27] 0.00[0.29] 62.83
A 50 to 59 years | 8.10] 5.51[1.25] 13.54] 1.15 1.35| 0.38] 0.00]1.67] 67.04
ge groups
60 to 69 years | 7.23[ 10.31[1.61| 15.82] 0.54 1.95| 1.06] 0.00[0.00] 61.47
70 to 79 years | 4.83] 12.29]0.00] 11.52] 2.04 1.02| 2.41] 0.90(0.00] 64.98
80 years and 9.85| 6.00(2.09| 9.35| 0.00 0.00| 1.79] 0.00{0.00| 70.92
above
OTHER 0.00| 0.00[0.00] 13.48] 0.00 15.25| 0.00] 0.00[0.00] 71.26
less than 1000 | 5.71] 6.72[2.33] 10.62] 5.1 2.43] 2.27] 0.05]1.17] 63.10
1000 to 2000 7.43| 6.89]0.47] 10.16] 3.11 1.45| 3.19] 0.00[0.00] 67.30
| 2000 to 5000 7.49] 2.60[3.25] 9.55] 2.79 3.26] 0.23] 0.00[0.54] 70.29
ncome
5000 to 10000 | 6.83] 4.60[3.60| 21.34] 2.67 1.57| 1.10] 0.50[0.00] 57.78
10000 to 20000 | 2.47| 4.71[2.87| 1637] 4.18 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{0.00] 69.41
Above 20000 2.84] 13.51]4.00] 8.03] 0.00 2.87] 0.00| 0.00{0.00] 68.75
::I‘i:‘;"i“ra's No difficulty 5.53| 4.59(2.86| 10.30| 6.39 2.57| 2.38| 0.05[0.89| 64.44
having some
difficulties
using their |Some difficulties | 6.77| 7.71|1.78| 12.44| 2.43 1.98| 1.27] 0.07|0.73| 64.83
part of the
body
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Broadcasting User Perception

Table UPBI,2 & 3: Proportion of Individuals perception of sound quality by radio station

Sound quality for EBIS| radio station
Excellent Good Average Poor Very poor

Total 30.06( 40.94 17.36| 8.99 2.64
Hhohho 24.57| 4296 18.66| 11.87 1.93
i Manzini 32.67| 46.10 14.04| 4.77 2.41
Region - -
Shiselweni 36.43| 33.33 20.60| 6.58 3.06
Lubombo 28.32| 32.56 19.22] 15.70 4.19
i Urban 31.97| 46.66 14.37| 4.89 2.11
Residence
Rural 29.32| 38.73 18.53]| 10.57 2.85
Sex Male 31.80( 40.95 16.80| 8.37 2.08
Female 28.68| 40.94 17.81| 9.48 3.09
10 to 19 years 30.58| 40.20 19.79| 6.79 2.63
20 to 29 year 35.21| 41.63 15.40| 6.33 1.43
30 to 39 years 25.48| 44.68 17.04| 8.84 3.96
40 to 49 years 28.69| 39.09 15.58] 14.20 2.44
Age groups
50 to 59 years 26.29| 43.01 18.43| 9.54 2.74
60 to 69 years 33.94| 31.63 21.37|10.38 2.68
70 to 79 years 28.44| 42.23 14.46(12.98 1.89
80 years and above 31.69| 41.00 12.01| 9.80 5.49
less than 1000 30.37| 39.59 17.98| 9.36 2.69
1000 to 2000 35.33| 4351 14.14| 5.48 1.54
Income 2000 to 5000 26.40| 43.14 1693 11.12 242
5000 to 10000 27.75| 42.04 20.56| 6.19 3.47
10000 to 20000 29.30| 44.51 12.72| 9.28 4.19
Above 20000 22.52| 43.30 20.06| 9.39 4.73
Individuals living or having No difficulty 33.92| 40.59 16.31| 6.83 2.35
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulties 25.22| 41.39 18.69| 11.69 3.01
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Table UPBI,2& 3: Proportion of Individuals perception of sound quality by radio station

Sound quality for EBIS2 radio station
Excellent Good Average Poor Very poor

Total 26.80|40.08| 20.22| 9.14 3.77
Hhohho 20.96| 40.06 23.89|12.87 2.22
i Manzini 29.70| 46.46 14.46| 4.58 4.81
Region - -
Shiselweni 33.32| 31.66 25.14| 5.69 4.19
Lubombo 24.89| 33.78 21.28| 16.05 4.00
. Urban 25.16| 46.29 20.36| 5.09 3.1
Residence
Rural 27.43| 37.67 20.17|10.71 4.02
Male 28.65| 39.10 19.96| 9.14 3.15
Sex Female 25.33| 40.86 20.43| 9.13 4.26
10 to 19 years 27.44| 38.28 22.23| 743 4.62
20 to 29 year 28.87| 42.53 18.45| 8.12 2.03
30 to 39 years 24.09| 40.31 23.28| 6.77 5.55
Age groups 40 to 49 years 27.01| 39.64 16.56 | 14.00 2.78
50 to 59 years 21.32| 44.24 19.89|10.20 4.34
60 to 69 years 31.16| 34.40 20.01|11.19 3.25
70 to 79 years 28.49| 39.25 19.60| 10.84 1.83
80 years and above 30.69| 35.26 18.84| 9.57 5.64
less than 1000 26.70| 39.80 20.10| 9.66 3.74
1000 to 2000 31.97| 43.24 16.06| 6.36 2.38
Income 2000 to 5000 23.08| 39.17 2420 10.10 3.44
5000 to 10000 26.70| 40.80 19.34| 6.86 6.29
10000 to 20000 27.73| 38.76 19.37| 8.67 5.47
Above 20000 26.53| 35.58 23.78| 9.39 4.73
Individuals living or having some |No difficulty 30.55| 39.05 19.34| 7.42 3.63
difficulties using their part of
the body Some difficulties 22.09| 41.36 21.33|11.29 3.94
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Table UPB1,2& 3: Proportion of Individuals perception of sound quality by radio station

Sound quality for VOC radio station

Excellent Good Average Poor Very poor
Total 27.78 | 34.61 21.57 9.66 6.38
Hhohho 21.38| 35.47 2579 12.64 4.73
. Manzini 31.27| 3754 18.28 6.35 6.55
Region - -
Shiselweni 3481 | 25.50 22.31 6.87 10.51
Lubombo 25.09| 3546 20.02( 1444 4.99
Residence Urban 28.13| 37.50 21.71 7.30 5.36
Rural 27.64| 33.49 21.52( 10.57 6.78
Sex Male 2650 37.05 22.43 9.32 4.69
Female 2879 | 32.66 20.88 9.93 7.73
10 to 19 years 2535 37.36 24.60 7.60 5.09
20 to 29 years 27.04 | 34.77 22.24 9.73 6.22
30 to 39 years 27.18| 29.85| 2191| 12.18 8.88
40 to 49 years 30.16| 36.43 16.57| 11.04 5.80
Age groups
50 to 59 years 28.75| 33.54 19.14 9.30 9.27
60 to 69 years 29.56 | 36.45 21.11 8.60 4.28
70 to 79 years 28.69| 33.62 26.55 9.86 1.28
80 years and above 3791 | 3392 18.43 3.63 6.11
less than 1000 27.56| 3488 22.02 9.10 6.45
1000 to 2000 29.10( 34.0l 21.96 9.09 5.83
Income 2000 to 5000 2872 33.97 19.05| 12.82 5.43
5000 to 10000 27.35( 35.20 21.51 7.17 8.76
10000 to 20000 27.27 | 32.20 22.30 9.66 8.57
Above 20000 16.50| 39.9I 2452 19.07 0.00
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 29.84| 34.08| 21.54 8.66 5.87
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulties 25.19| 35.27 21.60( 10091 7.02
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Table UPB 4&5: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of services provided by radio station
- Sex, disability, Age groups

Sound quality of Eswatini TV

sound quality of Channel

Yemaswati TV

83 3 | m Sv 3 3
-3 2 23% % .F .3 % 83% I L%
IﬁﬁZﬁ%DI%ISSZSﬁoI%
Total 28.07| 46.61| 16.06| 7.56] 1.70| 30.39(39.81| 21.24|4.54| 4.02
Hhohho 2327| 46.46| 16.92] 11.96| 1.40| 2624|4129 24.27]5.49] 2.7
_ Manzini 31.93] 4823| 13.43] 461| 1.80] 35.29]40.66] 17.52]3.19] 3.34
Region — Iq iselweni 29.49| 44.70| 17.80| 5.28| 2.73] 29.75/33.69| 23.89] 4.19| 849
Lubombo 27.13| 4509 18.76] 803| 0.98] 27.8341.21] 21.14] 6.20] 3.62
, Urban 28.08| 44.19] 17.33] 871 1.69] 30.61]41.10] 22.07]3.78] 244
Residence o ral 28.06| 47.55| 1557| 7.11| 1.70] 30.30|39.30| 2092|484 464
o Male 27.01| 4657 16.83] 8.17| 1.42] 27.21]39.55] 24.24] 5.09] 3.90
Female 2891| 46.65| 1545 7.07] 1.92] 3291[4001| 1885]4.10] 4.12
10 to 19 years |30.67| 45.84| 1553| 6.53| 1.43] 27.92]40.93| 22.87|4.21] 4.08
20 to 29 years |28.58| 43.83] 17.95] 7.51| 2.13] 27.15[37.81| 23.70|5.61] 5.74
30 to 39 years |22.10] 4931 17.11] 9.29| 2.19] 27.31[39.47| 24.29] 4.71] 4.22
Age 40 to 49 years |27.30| 47.20| 15.40| 8.69| 1.41] 37.17]38.63] 17.21] 496 2.03
groups |50t 59 years [26.28| 48.85| 1523] 7.57| 2.07| 3274|4193| 17.56] 437| 3.40
60 to 69 years | 32.70| 45.16] 16.04| 6.09 0.00| 33.01[40.67| 18.44|4.28] 3.60
70 to 79 years | 37.19| 4270 1056| 6.52| 3.03| 36.94]40.67| 17.88]0.90] 3.60
:go);ial’s and 13057| 5647| 11.03| 1.94] 000| 38.14|44.88| 12.86| 0.00| 4.12
less than 1000 | 29.35| 47.62| 1552 6.10] 1.41] 2883]39.91] 2242 4.27| 457
1000 to 2000 | 28.06| 53.40| 10.40| 7.10] 1.05| 33.16]41.12| 17.64] 4.48] 3.6l
oo [2000005000 [25.99] 42.42] 19.82]10.00] 1.77] 34.87|38.77] 1849 6.15] 171
5000 to 10000 |24.97| 35.64| 1844|17.45] 3.50| 31.20/40.37] 18.05|5.48| 4.90
10000 to 20000 | 21.55| 46.81| 22.30| 5.89| 3.44| 31.77[37.32] 25.60] 2.51] 28I
Above 20000 | 22.52| 34.85| 19.89]13.85| 8.88| 18.38]39.99] 32.74] 0.00| 8.88
::I‘Ijr"‘;'i“ra's No difficulty  |29.86| 46.11| 15.54| 7.01| 1.47| 30.98|38.97| 21.17| 475| 4.14
having
some
ez Pene 2581| 47.24| 16.71| 824 1.99] 29.65|40.86| 21.33| 428| 3.88
using their | Difficulties
part of the
body
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Table UPB8&9: Proportion of Individuals perception of picture quality by TV Local
Stations - Sex, disability, Age groups

Perception of Picture quality of  Perception of Picture quality of

Eswatini TV Channel Yemaswati TV

(&

= 0

s L, 0B 2

i ©) < o >
Total 28.59| 43.26| 15.87| 10.08| 2.20(20.00(36.58{24.57(14.27| 4.57
Hhohho 22.64| 46.92| 14.20| 13.99| 2.25|12.42(36.15(25.76|18.96| 6.71
Region Manzini 29.17| 45.26| 15.86| 8.11| 1.61]|21.39(40.75(23.17|11.95| 2.74
Shiselweni 44.16| 25.03| 16.48| 8.72| 5.61(33.45(20.34|28.57| 7.83| 9.80
Lubombo 34.39| 35.81| 22.50| 5.68( 1.62|30.59(32.57(22.92|13.91| 0.00

Residence Urban 27.83| 48.79| 1494 8.04| 0.40|19.25(37.91(26.92|13.71| 2.23
Rural 28.99| 40.39| 16.36| 11.14| 3.13|20.40(35.89(23.35|14.57| 5.79

Sex Male 25.73| 44.62| 19.07| 8.61| 1.96|19.33(36.36|{27.05|12.61| 4.65
Female 30.86| 42.18| 13.34| 11.24| 2.39|20.54|36.75(22.60|15.60| 4.51

10 to 19 years 33.02| 39.71| 14.19| 11.39| 1.70|22.93|38.92|20.05|14.36| 3.74
20 to 29 years | 22.76| 51.39| 17.14] 6.59| 2.12|14.26(45.88|26.56|10.03| 3.27
30 to 39 years | 27.53| 44.85| 14.01| 12.29| 1.32|19.79(29.21|29.36|19.30| 2.33
40 to 49 years | 23.94| 46.81| 15.98| 12.01| 1.26|17.43|30.87|29.83|15.71| 6.15
Age group 50 to 59 years 31.24| 33.74| 18.00| 12.10| 4.92|26.45(34.64|16.30|17.49| 5.13
60 to 69 years 32.89| 40.09| 15.66| 7.53| 3.83|15.75(39.77|19.03|13.08|12.37
70 to 79 years 36.38| 39.38| 24.24| 0.00| 0.00|30.02(25.15{42.23| 2.59| 0.00

:EOYV‘Z“S and | 9822| 35.95| 8.16| 13.79]13.88|19.45(35.95| 8.16]13.79|22.65

less than 1000 | 29.11| 44.34| 14.63| 10.04| 1.89(19.95|38.50(24.36|13.55| 3.65
1000 to 2000 24.70| 51.97| 13.97| 9.36| 0.00|18.39|42.35|24.02| 14.54| 0.70
2000 to 5000 35.70| 32.47| 19.89| 8.87| 3.07|25.44(33.01|22.98|12.17| 6.40

income 5000 to 10000 | 24.82| 44.28| 1424 9.34| 7.33]20.97|31.43(25.60|10.4611.54
10000 to 20000 | 17.19| 4454 25.37| 11.27| 1.62] 7.43|26.83|29.99(31.11| 4.63
Above 20000 | 35.01| 23.00| 16.60| 25.40| 0.00|26.48]13.99]25.88|16.45|17.20

:_"‘_ji"‘d”a's No difficuley | 27.79| 46.42| 14.88| 9.27| 1.64|20.78|37.58/25.25[13.49| 2.90

IVIng or

having some

difficulties

using their | Some Difficulties| 29.61| 39.26| 17.13] 11.11] 2.9019.02|35.31{23.71|15.27| 6.69

part of the

body
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Table UPBI10&I I: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of services provided by TV station
- Sex, disability, Age groups

Overall satisfaction with Channel

Overall satisfaction with Eswatini TV

Yemaswati
(o] o (o] o

Z 3o @) I Z 3o @) I

Total 24.68| 43.15| 19.75| 9.73| 2.68|21.60(43.94| 21.97|10.46| 2.03
Hhohho 14.08| 48.09 19.44| 15.78| 2.60| 10.30| 42.34| 29.46| 16.21| 1.69

Region Manzini 31.18| 43.05 18.11| 579| 1.87|29.33| 47.85| 14.43| 6.59| 1.79
Shiselweni 35.02| 29.18 19.34| 8.21| 8.25|25.66| 32.40| 26.85| 8.57| 6.51

Lubombo 23.14| 37.31 30.63| 7.30| 1.62(22.93|41.35| 26.47| 9.25| 0.00
Residence Urban 19.89| 45.41 22.41| 9.80| 2.48|18.93| 44.76| 23.04| 10.99| 2.28
Rural 27.17| 41.98 18.38| 9.70| 2.78|22.98| 43.51| 21.42| 10.19| 1.90

Sex Male 23.30( 43.90( 22.21| 7.78| 2.81|19.55| 4540 25.45| 7.23| 2.38
Female 25.78| 42.55 17.80( 11.28| 2.58|23.23| 42.78| 19.22| 13.03| 1.75

10 to 19 years | 29.59| 40.03| 20.22| 10.16| 0.00(26.13| 40.16| 21.82| 11.49| 0.40
20 to 29 year | 20.15| 43.73| 20.34| 12.30| 3.48|17.18| 45.23| 23.10| 12.83| 1.67
30 to 39 years | 18.17| 42.36| 24.66| 10.77| 4.04| 17.53| 41.68| 24.23| 14.18| 2.37
40 to 49 years | 20.01 | 49.97| 17.85| 9.14| 3.02| I5.57| 52.66| 22.58| 8.37| 0.82

Age

grgoups 50 to 59 years | 20.47| 43.65| 1857| 9.13| 8.18[21.71| 45.15] 16.13] 7.75] 9.26
60 to 69 years| 31.34| 44.43| 16.89] 7.34| 0.00/23.06| 45.01| 2595 5.98] 0.00
70 to 79 years| 52.25| 35.11] 12.64] 0.00| 0.00[47.83]30.74]| 18.70[ 2.73] 0.00
asgoyveears and | oo 86l 35.97| 816 0.00| 000|35.83| 4723 s8.16| 000|878
less than 1000 | 26.39] 43.08] 19.05| 10.02] 1.47]22.90| 43.79] 21.30| 1054 1.47
1000 to 2000 | 21.76| 4531 1895] 12.13| 1.85] 18.14] 4942 19.37| 11.47] 1.60
2000 to 5000 | 29.57| 35.81| 21.75| 7.50| 5.36|26.12] 4083 2505 4.92[ 3.07

income fgggom 1879| 51.21| 21.68| 487| 3.45|1881|49.67| 17.56| 13.96| 0.00
10000 to
20000 10.05| 57.85| 15.33| 11.46| 5.30| 8.07| 4568 25.15| 11.36| 9.73

Above 20000 |21.22| 5.25| 39.39(17.07|17.07|21.22| 5.25| 47.74| 25.79| 0.00
Individuals | No difficulty | 23.53| 45.07| 20.01| 8.97| 2.43|23.13| 43.34| 23.22| 8.47| 1.85
living or
having
some

Some

difficulties | ) 26.14| 40.72 19.43| 10.70| 3.01|19.67| 44.70| 20.39| 12.98| 2.26
. .| Difficulties
using their

part of
the body
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Table UPBI12&13: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of services provided by TV station
- Sex, disability, Age groups

Perception of services provided Perception of services provided by

by Eswatini TV Channel Yemaswati

(¢} B o o
£ T %8 8 £8 558 § =8
25 5 254 4 B 256 & 4
Total 21.56/41.83| 24.80| 9.58(2.23| 19.15| 38.01| 29.52{10.51| 2.81
Hhohho 11.98|39.56| 31.19| 15.45|1.82| 9.82| 35.33| 35.09(17.47| 2.29
Region Manzini 27.25|45.15| 19.77| 5.75|2.07| 24.71| 40.11| 27.32| 5.36| 2.5I
Shiselweni 29.96|32.87| 24.33| 7.32|552| 26.49| 34.16| 24.72| 6.88| 7.75
Lubombo 22.10{42.70| 25.80| 7.99|1.42| 20.49| 41.98| 22.98|13.14| 1.42
Residence Urban 17.11]43.07| 28.22| 8.78|2.82| 18.86| 33.99| 34.66| 9.35| 3.14
Rural 23.86(41.19| 23.04| 9.99|1.93| 19.30| 40.09| 26.86(11.12| 2.63
Sex Male 21.74|40.73| 26.70| 8.49|2.34| 19.40| 39.37| 29.14| 9.59| 2.5I
Female 21.41|42.71| 23.30| 10.44|2.15| 18.95| 36.93| 29.83|11.25| 3.04

10 to 19 years 25.97|38.87| 24.38| 10.39|0.40| 21.92| 35.14| 29.24|12.66| 1.03
20 to 29 years 19.17{45.53| 20.17| 12.34(2.79| 19.71| 37.65| 29.08|10.95| 2.60
30 to 39 years 19.04| 39.06| 29.47| 10.06(2.37| 17.78| 38.09| 31.78| 9.98| 2.37
40 to 49 years 14.69(47.58| 28.70| 8.20(0.82| 12.03| 47.43| 30.70| 9.01| 0.82

Age

grgoups 50 to 59 years | 17.49]43.16| 23.61| 6.64]9.10] 16.18] 35.54| 27.71[10.46] 10.11
60 to 69 years | 25.59]36.01| 30.32| 8.08[0.00| 20.68] 39.45| 27.12] 9.70] 3.05
70 to 79 years | 42.60|35.97| 14.88] 6.56]0.00] 33.30] 23.18] 34.44| 5.71] 338
Sgo’;zars hife 3583(47.23| 8.16| 0.00|8.78| 35.83| 47.23| 8.16| 0.00| 878
less than 1000 | 22.45|42.78] 23.82| 9.43[1.52] 19.79] 38.52| 28.36|10.95] 2.38
1000 to 2000 20.83(39.67| 2850 832(2.68] 17.95| 34.05| 37.27| 848 2.25

_ 2000 to 5000 29.62|34.46| 25.68| 6.82(3.42| 24.24| 37.27| 26.53] 854| 3.42

INncome

5000 to 10000 14.57(48.28| 23.28| 13.86(0.00| 14.57| 40.41| 30.23| 14.79| 0.00
10000 to 20000 3.71[56.63| 20.34| 9.59(9.73| 8.07| 45.20| 30.68| 4.34|11.71
Above 20000 21.22| 5.25| 47.74| 25.79|0.00| 21.22| 19.24| 33.61(25.93| 0.00
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Table UPB14&15: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of Programmes provided by TV
station - Sex, disability, Age groups

Individuals satisfaction about Individuals satisfaction about
Eswatini TV programmes Eswatini Yemaswati TV programmes
°3 3 3 °3 3 3
.3 B 83% % ,% .3 B 83% Z L%
% % S%8 8§ =8 £t% © %8 8§ =8
Total 19.32(46.45| 22.10| 9.07| 3.06|18.13|38.50( 30.11|10.13| 3.12
Hhohho 10.8151.33| 23.21|12.01| 2.65| 8.81|40.25| 33.02( 15.27| 2.65
Region Manzini 23.6214499| 21.91| 7.08| 2.40|2490| 36.98| 29.77| 5.75| 2.60
Shiselweni 30.40(36.93| 16.24| 8.24| 8.19|21.56| 35.93| 23.93| 9.40| 9.18
Lubombo 20.20|43.76| 24.62| 8.39| 3.03|16.97|42.14| 26.08| 13.19| 1.62
Residence Urban 19.68|40.87| 25.63|10.18| 3.64(19.30| 31.97| 37.06| 8.03| 3.64
Rural 19.14149.35| 20.27| 849| 2.76(17.53| 41.88| 26.51| 11.22| 2.85
Sex Male 19.95|44.39| 24.17| 798| 3.51|17.58| 42.04| 29.40( 8.19| 2.78
Female 18.82148.09| 20.46| 9.93| 2.70|18.57| 35.69| 30.67| I1.67| 3.39

I0to |19 years |21.15]47.61| 22.46| 7.32| 1.46|22.61| 36.30| 29.49| 10.62| 0.97
20 to 29 years | 18.93|44.38| 21.70|10.98| 4.01|15.66| 38.53| 30.17( I1.71| 3.92

30 to 39 years | 16.08(41.93| 26.44|12.46| 3.09|14.86| 36.64| 33.60| 10.86| 4.04
40 to 49 years | 12.88(51.31| 25.09| 9.08| 1.64|13.67|44.99| 30.69| 9.97| 0.67
Age groups (50 to 59 years |16.52|43.16| 21.27| 8.63|10.42|15.29| 33.91| 30.23| 11.23| 9.33
60 to 69 years |24.73|50.60| 17.16| 7.51| 0.00|2I.11| 44.50| 27.63| 3.72| 3.05
70 to 79 years |42.60{47.35| 6.22| 3.83| 0.00|29.88| 35.64| 24.29| 6.81| 3.38

Smars and 1 3583]56.01| 8.16| 0.00] 0.00|35.83 44.75| 19.42| 0.00| 0.00

less than 1000 |18.84|49.25| 20.73| 8.94| 2.24|18.57| 38.93| 30.42| 9.85| 2.22
1000 to 2000 19.29(40.42| 27.85| 9.28| 3.16|14.91|43.18| 2895| 9.15| 3.8l
2000 to 5000 26.11(43.01| 22.74| 5.37| 2.76(23.11| 34.13| 27.90| 12.10| 2.76

MEOME 15000 to 10000 | 17.36(50.18] 23.10] 7.60| 1.76] 16.04| 41.14| 31.46] 9.60] 176
10000 to 20000 |10.05]45.41] 17.90[16.91] 9.73]10.09] 38.63] 29.90] 9.04] 12.34
Above 20000 |21.22] 5.25| 34.14]22.32]17.07|21.22] 13.99] 39.39| 17.06| 8.34

::f;‘g‘ita's No difficulty | 19.62|46.54| 22.82| 7.93| 3.09|19.45| 38.70| 30.21| 8.98| 2.66

having some

difficulties

using their |Some difficulties | 18.94|46.35| 21.19|10.51| 3.02|16.47| 38.24| 29.99| 11.59| 3.71

part of the

body
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Household

Table HCAA4: Proportion of households have a functional computer by area of residence
and region

HCAA4. Does your household have a functional

computer?
Yes (\[e)
Total 21.48 78.52
Hhohho 26.64 73.36
Manzini 23.62 76.38
Region
Shiselweni 11.06 88.94
Lubombo 14.34 85.66
Urban 28.59 71.41
Residence
Rural 17.95 82.05
less than 1000 11.84 88.16
1000 to 2000 9.57 90.43
2000 to 5000 18.57 81.43
Income
5000 to 10000 25.31 74.69
10000 to 20000 40.08 59.92
Above 20000 65.00 35.00
less than 1000 12.44 87.56
1000 to 2000 9.38 90.62
2000 to 5000 25.22 74.78
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 4474 55.26
10000 to 20000 70.63 29.37
Above 20000 61.12 38.88
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Table HCADS: Proportion of households with a fixed telephone line by area of residence
and region

Does your household have a fixed telephone?

Yes [ \[e)
Total 7.87 92.13
Hhohho 9.84 90.16
Manzini 7.39 926l
Region
Shiselweni 851 91.49
Lubombo 4.88 95.12
Urban 12.96 87.04
Residence
Rural 5.34 94.66
less than 1000 5.18 94.82
1000 to 2000 2.54 97.46
2000 to 5000 478 95.22
Income
5000 to 10000 9.74 90.26
10000 to 20000 13.45 86.55
Above 20000 33.80 66.20
less than 1000 2.59 97 41
1000 to 2000 3.08 96.92
2000 to 5000 9.71 90.29
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 16.51 83.49
10000 to 20000 40.00 60.00
Above 20000 79.72 20.28
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Table HCI12: Proportion of households with Internet by area of residence and region by
income

HCII. Does your household have access to

internet?
Yes No
Total 67.02 32.98
Hhohho 74.50 25.50
Manzini 62.26 37.74
Region
Shiselweni 66.89 33.11
Lubombo 64.15 35.85
Urban 73.64 26.36
Residence
Rural 63.73 36.27
less than 1000 50.60 49.40
1000 to 2000 62.30 37.70
2000 to 5000 67.76 32.24
Income
5000 to 10000 78.59 21.41
10000 to 20000 84.10 15.90
Above 20000 87.63 12.37
less than 1000 50.60 49.40
1000 to 2000 67.62 32.38
2000 to 5000 75.05 24.95
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 80.64 19.36
10000 to 20000 87.26 12.74
Above 20000 100.00 0.00
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Individual

Table ICGI: Proportion of individuals who own functional computer - Sex, disability, Age
groups, income

Do you have a functional

computer
Yes [\ o)
Total 9.67 90.33 100.00
Hhohho 13.02 86.98 100.00
) Manzini 11.68 88.32 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 4.26 95.74 100.00
Lubombo 5.09 94.91 100.00
Residence Urban 18.57 81.43 100.00
Rural 6.15 93.85 100.00
Male 11.99 88.01 100.00
Sex Female 7.79 9221 100.00
10 to 19 years 3.68 96.32 100.00
20 to 29 year 15.50 84.50 100.00
30 to 39 years 14.61 85.39 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 15.03 84.97 100.00
50 to 59 years 5.96 94.04 100.00
60 to 69 years 4.17 95.83 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.72 99.28 100.00
80 years and above 2.17 97.83 100.00
less than 1000 5.42 94.58 100.00
1000 to 2000 8.99 91.01 100.00
2000 to 5000 10.92 89.08 100.00
Income
5000 to 10000 28.51 71.49 100.00
10000 to 20000 40.54 59.46 100.00
Above 20000 70.85 29.15 100.00
Individuals living or having some | No difficulty 10.23 89.77 100.00
difficulties using their part of
the body Some difficulties 8.85 91.15 100.00
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Table ICG2: Proportion of individuals using a computer (past 3 months) - Sex, disability,
Age groups,income

In last 3 months, have you used a

computer from any location

Yes No
Total 23.10 76.90| 100.00
Hhohho 28.08 71.92 100.00
. Manzini 25.29 74.71 100.00
Region Shiselweni 16.34 83.66| 100.00
Lubombo 16.72 83.28 100.00
Residence Urban 37.86 62.14 100.00
Rural 17.26 82.74 100.00
Male 27.19 7281 100.00
e Female 19.79 8021| 100.00
0 to 9 years 34.27 65.73 100.00
10 to 19 years 20.62 79.38 100.00
20 to 29 year 35.74 64.26 100.00
30 to 39 years 28.05 71.95 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 25.30 74.70 100.00
50 to 59 years 13.11 86.89 100.00
60 to 69 years 4.06 95.94 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.35 99.65 100.00
80 years and above 2.17 97.83 100.00
less than 1000 17.63 82.37 100.00
1000 to 2000 19.02 80.98 100.00
2000 to 5000 2651 73.49 100.00
Income
5000 to 10000 47.80 52.20 100.00
10000 to 20000 71.09 2891 100.00
Above 20000 85.12 14.88 100.00
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 25.39 74.61 100.00
some difficulties using
their part of the body Some difficulties 19.75 80.25 100.00
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Table ICG3: Proportion of individuals who own a mobile phone - by Sex, disability, Age
groups, income

Do you own a mobile

phone
Yes No
Total 73.51 26.49 100.00
Hhohho 74.68 25.32 100.00
) Manzini 72.80 27.20 100.00
Region Shiselweni 7281 27.19|  100.00
Lubombo 73.69 26.31 100.00
. Urban 82.13 17.87 100.00
Residence
Rural 70.10 29.90 100.00
Sex Male 73.03 26.97 100.00
Female 73.90 26.10 100.00
10 to 19 years 39.67 60.33 100.00
20 to 29 years 84.09 1591 100.00
30 to 39 years 86.94 13.06 100.00
40 to 49 years 89.61 10.39 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 92.16 7.84 100.00
60 to 69 years 90.07 9.93 100.00
70 to 79 years 88.16 11.84 100.00
80 years and above 74.97 25.03 100.00
less than 1000 64.58 35.42 100.00
1000 to 2000 91.87 8.13 100.00
Income 2000 to 5000 88.62 11.38 100.00
5000 to 10000 93.56 6.44 100.00
10000 to 20000 88.88 [1.12 100.00
Above 20000 93.38 6.62 100.00
Individuals living or having some No difficulty 70.74 29.26 100.00
difficulties using their part of the
body Some difficulties 77.55 22.45 100.00
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Table ICG4: Proportion of individuals who own a mobile smartphone - by Sex, disability,
Age groups,income

Do you own a mobile

smartphone
Yes No
Total 52.69 4731 100.00
Hhohho 58.54 41.46 100.00
. Manzini 56.87 43.13 100.00
Region Shiselweni 4248 57.52 100.00
Lubombo 44.02 55.98 100.00
i Urban 69.12 30.88 100.00
Residence
Rural 46.18 53.82 100.00
Sex Male 53.29 46.71 100.00
Female 52.19 4781 100.00
10 to 19 years 37.50 62.50 100.00
20 to 29 year 76.09 2391 100.00
30 to 39 years 70.96 29.04 100.00
40 to 49 years 61.29 38.71 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 40.34 59.66 100.00
60 to 69 years 25.22 74.78 100.00
70 to 79 years 10.43 89.57 100.00
80 years and above 8.76 91.24 100.00
less than 1000 43.43 56.57 100.00
1000 to 2000 54.08 45.92 100.00
lcome 2000 to 5000 71.38 28.62 100.00
5000 to 10000 81.71 18.29 100.00
10000 to 20000 93.96 6.04 100.00
Above 20000 97.45 2.55 100.00
Individuals living or having some No difficulty 56.13 43.87 100.00
difficulties using their part of the
body Some Difficulties 47.66 52.34 100.00

Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022 @



Table ICG5: Proportion of individuals who use a mobile phone (past 3 months) - by Sex,
disability, Age groups, income

In the last 3 months, have you

used a cell phone Total

Total 84.16 15.84| 100.00

Hhohho 84.02 15.98| 100.00

' Manzini 86.87 13.13| 100.00
Region - -

Shiselweni 80.09 19.91| 100.00

Lubombo 82.63 17.37| 100.00

Residence Urban 93.12 6.88 100.00

Rural 80.61 19.39| 100.00

Sex Male 83.14 16.86| 100.00

Female 84.98 15.02| 100.00

10 to 19 years 60.86 39.14| 100.00

20 to 29 year 95.02 4.98| 100.00

30 to 39 years 95.95 4.05| 100.00

Age groups 40 to 49 years 94.77 5.23| 100.00

50 to 59 years 92.58 7.42| 100.00

60 to 69 years 90.64 9.36| 100.00

70 to 79 years 85.37 14.63| 100.00

80 years and above 76.54 23.46| 100.00

less than 1000 77.65 22.35| 100.00

1000 to 2000 94.84 5.16| 100.00

Income 2000 to 5000 97.01 2.99| 100.00

5000 to 10000 98.20 1.80| 100.00

10000 to 20000 98.42 1.58| 100.00

Above 20000 96.70 3.30( 100.00

Individuals living or having some N ez 82.08 17921 100.00

difficulties using their part of the body | . pifculties 87.19 12.81| 100.00
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Table ICG6: Proportion of individuals with ICT skills, by type of skills - by Sex,Age groups

ICG6:Are you able to do the following activities?

use copy and paste tools to duplicate or
verify the reliability of information found

()]
= = L
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s 2 2 o Ke) e 9
g 3 & O =R 0o
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< (=4 Q — $ 8 é) c g.) o=
s Y £ 8 S¢S a 2 B 3
s § & 3§ Z& o9& & ¢ ¢ ¥
=1 G NE g S& £E9 5 o > o
« (0] = = Io] ov O 2 (@) 0.0
= 00 T o o o o b c (7 =] (< c
E & 58 2 25 858 § £ =
2 8 v& £ $o 8EE £ & £
S g g § 85 22858 2 o :
¢ = 85 £ SE §§EL 5 ° D
€ ¥ 32 8 E9% 5& 5 g S a
Total 30.9| 38.0| 20.1| 32.6| 30.7| 18.3(/43.6/38.9/42.1|21.5| 9.2
Hhohho 37.2| 53.4|24.7| 38.3| 33.2| 22.7|51.3|38.6|41.1|26.6| 8.5
Resi Manzini 34.2| 33.8|21.9| 344| 38.1| 21.2(47.1|47.3|51.0|25.1|12.8
egion
gl Shiselweni 22.4| 25.1| 14.1| 23.5| 20.7| 10.8(28.3(21.2(27.6|11.1| 6.3
Lubombo 21.9| 33.1| 145 279| 20.7| 12.1{38.2(389(39.1| 15.7| 5.9
Residence |Urban 48.1| 51.9| 33.7| 47.7| 48.1| 30.9(63.5|57.3|63.2| 34.5|16.5
status Rural 24.1| 32.5| 14.8| 26.6| 23.8| 13.3|35.8|31.6|33.8| 16.3| 6.4
Male 35.1| 41.3| 23.1| 38.2| 34.8| 21.7(47.3|42.5(45.2|24.6|11.9
Female 27.6| 353| 17.7| 28.0| 27.4| 15.5/40.7|36.1|39.6| 189 7.1
10 to 19 years 209| 26.3| 11.2| 24.2| 23.0| 8.5(355(29.7|32.8| 14.6| 4.3
20 to 29 years 53.8| 60.7| 35.1| 55.9| 53.2| 33.1{71.3{64.0(68.0|37.7|17.0
30 to 39 years 422 52.5(27.9| 44.1| 425| 27.1159.0|52.3|57.2(28.2|12.5
s 40 to 49 years 31.6| 43.7| 23.2| 32.4| 28.5| 21.0{42.4|/40.8|42.8|23.0|11.0
& 50 to 59 years 180| 22.7] 132] 168 144| 113]22.6]202|228[ 11.9] 57
60 to 69 years 67| 103 6.6| 59| 67| 60| 81| 9.2/10.0| 56| 5.0
70 to 79 years 2.1 33| 1.0 1.3 1.3 1.0] 1.6] 33| 42| 1.0| 04
80 years and above 271 32| 13} 3] 13 13 1.3 1.3] 1.3] [.3] I3
Youth (I5 to 34 years) | 18.7| 25.2| 12.8| 19.1| 17.8| 11.5(26.8(24.3|26.4| 12.6| 5.9
Adults (34+older) 36.4| 43.2| 22.6| 39.0| 37.4| 20.6|52.7|46.1|49.8| 25.3|10.2
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Table HCI7A: Proportion of Household Expenditure on Information and Communication
equipment

Expenditure on ICT equipment

lessthan [000to 2000to 5000 to 10000 to Above

1000 2000 5000 10000 20000 20000
Total 77.39|  6.93]  9.64 3.35 1.80 0.89
Hhohho 7420 498  13.11 3.87 |35 2.49
Manzini 79.80 6.24 7.49 411 235 0.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 78.74 11.31 7.37 .44 .14 0.00
Uilsorse 76.85 9.09 9.70 .95 |84 0.57
Urban 73.67 556 1259 420 2.09 1.89
Residence
Rural 79.24 761 8.17 2.92 | 66 0.39
less than 1000 89.28 5.5] 3.67 0.69 0.54 031
1000 to 2000 87.89 7.75 3.20 0.66 0.50 0.00
2000 to 5000 76.25 7.73 9.90 3.57 2.55 0.00
Income 5000 to 10000 69.78 726] 1602 427 217 0.50
10000 to 20000 63.93 873| 1779 7.80 176 0.00
Above 20000 48.97 330  17.46 10.18 6.25 13.84
less than 1000 88.78 431 3.43 3.48 0.00 0.00
1000 to 2000 80.50|  10.36 7.49 .30 0.34 0.00
(2000 to 5000 72.33 761 1273 3.44 361 029
Expenditure 1300 to 10000 65.72 790| 1834 5.23 2.14 0.68
10000 to 20000 43.47 0.00| 1873 4.46 415 29.19
Above 20000 0.00 0.00| 2168 2028 1720 4084
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Table HCI7B: Proportion of Household Expenditure on ICT services

Expenditure on ICT services

lessthan 1000to 2000to 5000 to 10000 to Above

1000 2000 5000 10000 20000 20000

Total 34.66 | 20.88 | 25.41 | 14.16 3.88 1.0l
Hhohho 2924]  1995] 2602 17.33 5.53 193
_ Manzini 3401| 2189 2628 13.69 3.30 0.83
Region Shiselweni 38.14| 1931] 238I 13.99 4.13 0.6l
oo 4372]  2139] 2343 9.48 1.97 0.00
Urban 2395  19.68] 3185 16.72 6.29 151

Residence

Rural 3999 2148|2221 12.89 2.68 0.76
less than 1000 5256] 2109 1491 6.90 422 032
1000 to 2000 47.74] 2725| 2028 472 0.00 0.00
2000 to 5000 2880 2498 3092 12.09 1.75 | 46
Income 5000 to 10000 2380 1745 3342] 2389 1.00 0.44
10000 to 20000 1558  1462] 3022| 3207 7.50 0.00
Above 20000 16.31 633 2693 17.68 2438 8.38
less than 1000 5755  2420]  13.80 322 123 0.00
1000 to 2000 3600| 2732| 2853 751 0.63 0.00
, 2000 to 5000 2036| 1883| 3242| 218 453 .05
Expenditure 10 to 10000 1793  1050| 338l 2591 9.60 225
10000 to 20000 12.74 522 0.00]  40.66 2061 19.77
Above 20000 0.00 2028 2120 0.00 58.52 0.00
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Table HCI7C: Proportion of Household Expenditure on ICT games, toys and related
hobbies

Expenditure on ICT games, toys and related hobbies

less than 1000 to 2000 to 5000 to 10000 to
1000 2000 5000 10000 20000
Total 99.29 0.09 0.38 0.07 0.16
Hhohho 98.96 0.29 0.00 0.23 0.52
) Manzini 99.36 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.00
Region : :
Shiselweni 99.14 0.00 0.86 0.00 0.00
Lubombo 99.84 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00
. Urban 99.33 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.25
Residence
Rural 99.27 0.14 0.36 0.11 0.12
less than 1000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1000 to 2000 99.78 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00
| 2000 to 5000 99.33 0.00 0.67 0.00 0.00
ncom
come 5000 to 10000 98.83 0.00 0.67 0.00 0.50
10000 to 20000 99.13 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
Above 20000 96.05 0.00 1.00 .40 |.55
less than 1000 9991 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00
1000 to 2000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) 2000 to 5000 99.07 0.00 0.93 0.00 0.00
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 97.70 0.86 0.00 0.68 0.75
10000 to 20000 95.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 442
Above 20000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table HCI7D: Proportion of Household ‘Expenditure on software (excluding games),
computer software packages, such as operating systems, applications, programming

languages
Expenditure on ICT computer software
less than | 000 | 000 to 2 000 2 000 to 5000 5 000 to 10 000
Total 97,29 1,30 [,13 0,28
Hhohho 95,18 1,95 2,87 0,00
) Manzini 99,35 0,65 0,00 0,00
Region - -
Shiselweni 95,43 0,00 0,00 4,57
Lubombo 97,80 2,20 0,00 0,00
Urban 97,34 1,74 0,92 0,00
Residence
Rural 97,25 0,95 1,29 0,50
less than 1000 94,69 2,58 2,74 0,00
1000 to 2000 100,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
2000 to 5000 97,29 0,00 1,56 [,15
Income
5000 to 10000 97,26 2,74 0,00 0,00
10000 to 20000 100,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
Above 20000 95,42 2,43 2,15 0,00
less than 1000 96,49 1,40 2,11 0,00
1000 to 2000 100,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
) 2000 to 5000 99,37 0,00 0,00 0,63
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 95,41 1,25 3,34 0,00
10000 to 20000 87,50 12,50 0,00 0,00
Above 20000 100,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
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Table ICG7A: Proportion of Total Individuals’ Expenditure on ICT equipment (past 12
months) -by Sex, disability, Age groups,income

Expenditure on ICT equipment’s

less 1000 2000 10000
than to to 5000 to to Above
1000 2000 5000 10000 20000 20000
Total 89.24| 4.25| 4.83| 1.10] 0.32| 0.27
Hhohho 87.71| 441| 530 141| 062 056
_ Manzini 89.16| 372| 528| 149] o016] 020
Region - -
Shiselweni 9181| 405| 346| o028 022 o018
Lubombo 8950| 528| 442| o057] 023 000
fecidence st Urban 84.48| 504| 770| 166 041| 071
el 91.12| 394| 369 o088 028 009
o Male 87.43| 455| 545| 161| 056 04l
Fernale 90.70| 401| 433| o069 012 oI5
10 to 19 years 96.44| 228| 1.12| o0.17] 000 000
20 to 29 year 8134| 754| 839 188 051| 034
30 to 39 years 8451 5.81 7.64 1.07 0.37 0.6l
40 to 49 years 8503| 393| 727| 244 066| 067
Age groups
50 to 59 years 90.67| 403| 347| 145 037] 000
60 to 69 years 9491| 208| 187| o063] 051 000
70 to 79 years 99.10] 000| 090 o000] 000 000
80 years and above | 98.40| 0.59 1.0l 0.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 9452| 291| 2.11| o041] 005 000
1000 to 2000 88.14| 591| 553| 030] 012 000
, 2000 to 5000 8233| 733| 832| 170] 032 000
ineome 5000 to 10000 7001| 8.15| 1551| 365| 159 108
10000 to 20000 6186 699| 2045| 787 214 069
Above 20000 4413 293 1872 1019 679] 1724
Individuals living or | o) giticuley 8876| 473| 487| 1.17| 024 023
having some difficulties
Ef)";f theirparcofthe g 0 difficulties | 89.94| 3.55| 476| 1.00| 043| 03I
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Table ICG7B: Proportion of Total Individuals’ Expenditure on ICT services (past |12 months)
-by Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Expenditure on ICT services

less than 1000 to 2000to 5000to 10000to Above
1000 2000 5000 10000 20000 20000
Total 67.01| 16.82| 11.29| 3.68 1.02| 0.8
Hhohho 6421 1512  14.07 4.78 .55 0.26
Region Manzini 62.18| 2096| 11.80 3.79 1.02 0.25
Shiselweni 7552  13.44 8.57 1.96 0.52 0.00
Lubombo 7359  14.29 8.18 3.27 0.6l 0.08
Residence stagus 02N 51210 2314 1643 6.52 2.16 0.54
Rural 7327  14.32 9.25 2.56 0.57 0.04
Sor Male 62.94| 17.83]  12.93 4.46 151 0.33
Female 7031  16.00 9.95 3.05 0.62 0.07
10 to 19 years 90.30 5.88 3.22 0.60 0.00 0.00
20 to 29 year 5442 24.04| 1622 4.67 0.65 0.00
30 to 39 years 4996| 23.66| 17.88 5.97 2.08 0.45
40 to 49 years 54.05 21.14 15.18 6.72 2.36 0.54
R e 50 to 59 years 61.63| 2044 13.06 3.23 1.26 0.38
60 to 69 years 6929  16.47 8.99 3.73 .52 0.00
70 to 79 years 83.74| 11.66 3.13 .47 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 88.32 4.28 4.02 3.38 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 80.13|  12.22 5.87 1.36 0.39 0.03
1000 to 2000 57.94| 2649 146l 0.97 0.00 0.00
, 2000 to 5000 4492| 2834| 2021 5.48 .04 0.00
neeme 5000 to 10000 2531 2659 3073] 1444] 294] 000
10000 to 20000 1351 1654 3466 2557 6.63 3.09
Above 20000 7.37 689 2799 3002 2233 5.4
Individuals living |\ giiculey 68.17| 1677| 1088 319 079 0.9
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the |Some difficultes’ 6533| 1689 11.87 4.39 .35 0.17

body
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Table ICG7C: Proportion of Total Individuals’ Expenditure on ICT- related hobbies games
and toys (past |12 months) -by Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Expenditure on ICT-related hobbies

lessthan 1000to 2000to 5000to 10000 to
1000 2000 5000 10000 20000

Total 99.61| 0.11 0.25 0.01 0.02
Hhohho 99.68|  0.12 0.14 0.00 0.06
, Manzini 99.32] 0.8 0.50 0.00 0.00
Region : :
Shiselweni 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lubombo 99.72|  0.08 0.13 0.08 0.00
, Urban 99.13| 024 0.52 0.05 0.06
Residence status
Rural 99.80|  0.06 0.14 0.00 0.00
o Male 99.40| 0.12 0.48 0.00 0.00
Female 99.78| 0.1 0.06 0.02 0.03
10 to 19 years 99.82|  0.00 0.13 0.05 0.00
20 to 29 year 98.89| 049 0.54 0.00 0.08
30 to 39 years 99.50|  0.07 0.43 0.00 0.00
40 to 49 years 100.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 99.79|  0.00 021 0.00 0.00
60 to 69 years 100.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70 to 79 years 100.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 99.81 0.02 0.17 0.00 0.00
1000 to 2000 9929 025 0.34 0.12 0.00
, 2000 to 5000 99.42| 029 0.28 0.00 0.00
ineome 5000 to 10000 98.76| 025 0.65 0.00 0.34
10000 to 20000 9873 0.8 0.69 0.00 0.00
Above 20000 100.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Individuals living or | o, ifficuley 9957|  0.13 0.31 0.00 0.00
having some difficulties
Ef)';‘f RS PECE ST g e 99.67|  0.10 0.16 0.03 0.04
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Table ICG7D: Proportion of Total Individuals’ Expenditure on software/applications

(excluding games) in the past 12 months - by Income

Expenditure on ICT-related hobbies

less than 1000 to 2000 to 5000 to Above
1000 2000 5000 10000 20000
Total 97.10 1.20 1.28 0.19 0.23
Hhohho 96.11 |.44 1.86 0.00 0.59
i Manzini 97.33 1.43 .24 0.00 0.00
Region : :
Shiselweni 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lubombo 97.98 0.00 0.00 2.02 0.00
) Urban 96.64 .17 .42 0.34 0.43
Residence status
Rural 97.66 1.23 [.11 0.00 0.00
Male 96.11 1.49 1.63 0.34 0.42
Sex Female 98.34 0.83 0.84 0.00 0.00
10 to 19 years 96.37 0.00 3.63 0.00 0.00
20 to 29 year 97.24 1.09 0.97 0.00 0.69
30 to 39 years 96.30 2.34 0.67 0.69 0.00
40 to 49 years 99.02 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60 to 69 years 84.49 0.00 15.51 0.00 0.00
70 to 79 years 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 97.88 0.52 1.61 0.00 0.00
1000 to 2000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 2000 to 5000 94.91 2.96 2.13 0.00 0.00
neome 5000 to 10000 94.85 2.43 1.20 0.00 153
10000 to 20000 98.68 0.00 0.00 1.32 0.00
Above 20000 95.46 2.29 2.25 0.00 0.00
Individuals living | N5, difficulty 97.46 1.00 0.87 0.30 0.37
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the Some difficultes’ 96.51 1.52 1.97 0.00 0.00
body
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Table IAUI: Proportion of individuals with access to the Internet - Sex, disability, Age
groups, income, postal services usage

Do you have access to

internet
Yes No
Total 50.31 49.69 100.00
Hhohho 55.71 44.29 100.00
i Manzini 55.04 4496 100.00
Region Shiselweni 39.54 60.46 100.00
Lubombo 41.81 58.19 100.00
) Urban 66.68 33.32 100.00
Residence
Rural 43.83 56.17 100.00
Sex Male 51.41 48.59 100.00
Female 49.43 50.57 100.00
10 to 19 years 38.57 61.43 100.00
20 to 29 years 75.33 24.67 100.00
30 to 39 years 67.16 32.84 100.00
40 to 49 years 57.56 42.44 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 31.45 68.55 100.00
60 to 69 years 17.22 82.78 100.00
70 to 79 years 6.02 93.98 100.00
80 years and above 8.54 91.46 100.00
less than 1000 41.57 58.43 100.00
1000 to 2000 50.20 49.80 100.00
) 2000 to 5000 67.14 32.86 100.00
neome 5000 to 10000 80.20 19.80 100.00
10000 to 20000 92.57 7.43 100.00
Above 20000 96.42 3.58 100.00
Individuals living or having some | No difficulty 55.36 44.64 100.00
difficulties using their part of the
body Some difficulties 42.96 57.04 100.00

@ Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022



Table IAU2: Proportion of individuals who use the Internet (past 3 months)- Sex,
disability, Age groups, income, postal services usage

In the last 3 months, have you used

internet from any location

Yes No
Total 89.83 10.17|  100.00
Hhohho 84.03 1597  100.00
_ Manzini 90.18 982  100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 96.71 329  100.00
Lubombo 95.54 446|  100.00
ecidence Urban 95.60 440|  100.00
Rural 86.36 13.64]  100.00
o Male 90.15 9.85|  100.00
Fernale 89.56 1044  100.00
10 to 19 years 89.16 1084|  100.00
20 to 29 years 9321 679  100.00
30 to 39 years 89.56 10.44 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 88.28 11.72 100.00
50 to 59 years 88.43 I1.57 100.00
60 to 69 years 75.28 2472 100.00
70 to 79 years 68.94 3106  100.00
80 years and above 35.39 64.61 100.00
less than 1000 89.19 10.81 100.00
1000 to 2000 88.30 11.70]  100.00
, 2000 to 5000 89.73 1027]  100.00
neome 5000 to 10000 91.74 826  100.00
10000 to 20000 94.00 600  100.00
Above 20000 95.61 439  100.00
el tELR [RDig e No difficulty 89.79 1021|  100.00
having some difficulties
;Z‘Zi USRS | g crmen e 8991 10.09|  100.00
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Table 1AU3: Proportion of individuals who use the Internet by location (past 3 months) -
Sex, disability, Age groups, income, postal services usage

Place where Internet is used Percent
Another
Place of person  Public
Home Work Education home facility  Total
Total 85.25| 8.31 3.78 0.59| 2.07| 100.00
Hhohho 8147 975 2.98 055 525| 100.00
Region Manzini 86.26| 8.04 4110 061 098] 100.00
Shiselweni 93.44| 3.16 2.77 0.19] 044] 100.00
Lubombo 82.58| 10.89 5.39 097 0.17] 100.00
, Urban 8422| 1130 3.17 0.16| 1.15] 100.00
Residence status 1o Ll 8594 632 418 087| 269 100.00
Male 8331| l10.18 3.26 036 289| 100.00
Sex Fernale 86.89| 6.72 422 078| 138] 100.00
10 to 19 years 85.76| 192 8.78 043] 3.1] 100.00
20 to 29 year 86.10| 6.70 442 050 228| 100.00
30 to 39 years 8223| 13.36 | 46 055 239] 100.00
40 to 49 years 86.05| 12.54 0.49 093] 0.00| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 85.66| 13.46 0.00 0.88| 0.00| 100.00
60 to 69 years 95.15| 0.00 0.00 0.00| 485| 100.00
70 to 79 years 9227| 0.00 0.00 773 0.00| 100.00
80 years and above | 100.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00| 100.00
less than 1000 87.53| 3.06 5.62 075 3.04| 100.00
1000 to 2000 82.99| I1.17 407 074 1.04] 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 8624| 1216 0.83 021 055| 100.00
ineome 5000 to 10000 83.15| 15.06 138 0.00| 041] 100.00
10000 to 20000 71.70| 24.45 0.00 100| 285| 100.00
Above 20000 81.00| 17.15 .85 0.00| 0.00| 100.00
Individuals living | Ny, gifficuley 86.19| 7.10 427 035 209| 100.00
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the Some difficultes’ 83.48| 10.59 2.86 1.04 2.03 100.00
body
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Table 1AU4: Proportion of individuals who use the Internet by type of usage (past 3
months) - Sex, disability, Age groups,income

Uses internet for What? Percent
£ 56
== NS 2
: 8558 ¢ s 285 ¢
93 €©58 @euwlo o c 58 O
a8 233 ESG w S9E 2§
6 ECS Eat $ 533 8%
2E S3EuLEE s |EZE| B
Total 35.03| 27.56 0.38 797 2.77| 26.16| 0.12| 100.00
Hhohho 30.95 26.84 0.64 748 4.86| 29.0I 0.22| 100.00
Region Manzini 37.25 23.39 0.23 7.74 1.98| 294l 0.00| 100.00
Shiselweni 43.78 24.05 0.48| 10.44 1.00| 20.04| 0.22| 100.00
Lubombo 29.36 42.86 0.20 728 2.34| 178l 0.15| 100.00
Residence |Urban 35.52 30.02 0.45 6.34| 3.82| 2385| 0.00/ 100.00
status Rural 3471 25.93 0.34 9.06| 2.08| 27.69| 0.20( 100.00
Sex Male 36.62 24.58 0.23 7.69| 3.48| 27.25| 0.15 100.00
Female 33.68 30.09 0.52 8.21 2.18] 2523 0.09| 100.00
10 to 19 years 29.73 27.10 0.00| 17.16] 0.12| 25.65| 0.23| 100.00
20 to 29 year 36.95 24.55 0.12 757 2.03| 2856| 0.22| 100.00

30 to 39 years 33.99 30.77 0.76 525| 4.16| 25.06| 0.00| 100.00
40 to 49 years 38.40 29.10 0.89 2.87| 533| 234l 0.00| 100.00

;.goeups 50 to 59 years 3560| 28.08| 069 144 482 2937/ 000 100.00
60 to 69 years 48.09| 3336 000 000| 242 16.12] 0.00| 100.00
70 to 79 years 5891 2069 000 o000 000 2040 000 100.00
asgoyvzars e 4262| 3351| 000/ 000/ 000 2386/ 0.00| 100.00
less than 1000 3278| 2725 032 1028 o095 2820 022 100.00
1000 to 2000 2951 2693| 000| 834 1.02| 3420 000 100.00

, 2000 to 5000 3548 31.10] 083 357| 337] 2564] 0.00] 100.00

NCOME 15000 to 10000 | 4334] 2498] 000| 666 637| 1866 000 100.00
10000 to 20000 | 45.03] 26.60] 099 3.39] 1032] 13.68] 0.00] 100.00
Above 20000 53.07| 21.93] 000| 3.77| 1586 538/ 000/ 100.00

Individuals | No difficulty 35.50| 25.74| 025 9.26| 224 2693 0.09| 100.00

living or

having Some

some e 34.15| 31.00 064 555/ 378 2470/ 0.18] 100.00

difficulties
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Table IAUS5: Proportion of Individuals who use the Internet at home by type of technology
(Fixed or Mobile) -— Sex, disability, Age groups, income

IAU5.What type of internet do you
mainly use at home

Fixed Fixed
wired wireless Mobile
internet internet internet Total
Total 2.55 3.13 94.32| 100.00
Hhohho 291 4.49 92.59 100.00
Region Manzini 2.40 2.98 94.61 100.00
Shiselweni .52 1.37 97.11 100.00
Lubombo 3.17 2.43 94.40 100.00
. Urban 6.30 4.64 89.07 100.00
Residence
Rural 091 2.47 96.62 100.00
Sex Male 2.67 2.98 94.35 100.00
Female 2.47 3.24 94.29 100.00
10 to 19 years 3.61 2.30 94.08 100.00
20 to 29 years 1.48 2.80 95.72 100.00
30 to 39 years |.86 3.20 94.94 100.00
40 to 49 years 2.90 2.78 94.32 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 1.39 6.46 92.15 100.00
60 to 69 years [1.51 10.44 78.05 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
less than 1000 2.13 2.89 94.97 100.00
1000 to 2000 1.28 2.76 95.96 100.00
. 2000 to 5000 1.97 2.39 95.64 100.00
neeme 5000 to 10000 9.54 393 8653| 100.00
10000 to 20000 7.39 4.02 88.59 100.00
Above 20000 0.00 42.92 57.08 100.00
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 2.13 2.58 95.29 100.00
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulties 3.44 4.29 92.27 100.00
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Table IAUS8: Proportion of Individuals who do not use the internet, by main reason - Sex,
disability, Age groups,income

not need the internet

Main reason for not having access to internet

Cost of the equipment is

Cost of the service is too

Privacy or security concerns

Il Internet service is available
but does not correspond to

Exposure to harmful content

No electricity in household

s
a9 «
9 e § g g
83 T a0 -
5 g5 2 2 £
o) £ 3 (@] o o
Total 44.56| 28.09(2.25/0.42| 0.76(0.41]0.08(0.55(1.45/0.12| 21.30
Hhohho 54.83| 26.96]0.77]0.14] 0.26|1.14|0.00[0.66]0.96[0.27| 14.02
S Manzini 32.64| 23.01(2.23]0.57] 0.79]0.000.090.10|1.42]0.00] 39.17
Shiselweni 43.65| 33.16/4.43[0.56] 0.59]0.13]0.25]1.24[3.44[0.23] 123
Lubombo 51.50| 32.64]2.02]0.42| 1.49]0.45]0.00[0.46[0.17]0.00[ 10.86
, Urban 39.96| 28.79(2.63]0.87] 0.00[0.22[0.00[0.00[0.61]0.00] 26.91
Residence g ral 45.64] 27.92(2.16]0.32] 0.93[0.46]0.10[0.68[1.64]0.15] 19.99
Male 43.81| 28.60(2.08/0.59 0.88[0.51[0.00(0.59(1.42[0.09| 21.43
Sex Female 45.14| 27.69(2.38]/0.29] 0.66(0.34]0.15]0.52|1.47]0.14] 21.21
10 to 19 years 33.37| 33.65/2.82/0.18] 0.51[0.36[0.07[0.83[1.29]0.00] 26.91
20 to 29 year 3291 43.32]2.56|1.44] 1.16]0.410.30]0.26]2.50[0.00] 15.13
30 to 39 years 39.09| 36.47/3.82[0.00] 0.97]0.49]0.00]0.14[0.79]0.60] 17.62
A 40 to 49 years 49.73| 26.50{1.99]0.25] 0.94]1.70]0.00[0.34] 1.58[0.00] 16.97
50 to 59 years 57.99| 17.83]1.89]1.23] 0.72|0.00|0.00[0.76|1.45]0.00| 18.14
60 to 69 years 63.11| 12.42]0.70]0.00] 0.91]0.00(0.28|0.59]0.99]0.24| 20.77
70 to 79 years 62.64| 9.43]0.36]0.59] 0.71]0.00[0.00[0.00[2.630.38] 23.26
80 years and above | 65.92| 14.50(0.00]0.00] 0.53]0.00(0.00]0.88]0.75[0.00] 17.42
less than 1000 4262 29.52(2.42][0.21] 0.76]0.17]0.07]0.59] 1.54]0.11] 22.00
1000 to 2000 49.82| 20.44[0.92]1.07] 0.00[0.91]0.28[0.57]1.78]0.00] 24.21
eome 2000 to 5000 50.26| 29.62(2.17]1.11] 1.15]0.27|0.00[0.33[0.71[0.38] 14.01
5000 to 10000 52.66| 15.41[3.90(2.06| 3.30/7.80(0.00|0.00[0.00[0.00| 14.87
10000 to 20000 | 89.58| 0.00{0.00{0.00] 0.00{0.00[0.00[0.00[0.00{0.00[ 10.42
Above 20000 57.41| 42.59(0.00[0.00| 0.00/0.00/0.00[0.00]0.00{0.00] 0.00
::/‘Ijr']‘gi”ra's No difficulty 39.12| 30.73|2.42|0.48| 0.91|0.46(0.11]0.59|1.76/0.13| 23.28
having some
difficulties
using their  |Some difficulties | 50.77| 25.08|2.060.35| 0.58(0.360.06{0.51 |1.09{0.10| 19.05
part of the
body
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Table 1AU9: Proportion of Individuals who use mobile internet — Sex, disability, Age
groups, income

Use of mobile internet

Yes No
Total 97.17 2.83
Hhohho 98.14 1.86
. Manzini 95.99 4.01
Region - -
Shiselweni 98.47 1.53
Lubombo 97.03 2.97
Residence Urban 97.70 2.30
Rural 96.84 3.16
Male 97.60 2.40
Sex
Female 96.80 3.20
10 to 19 years 96.64 3.36
20 to 29 year 97.92 2.08
30 to 39 years 97.79 2.21
Age groups 40 to 49 years 96.99 3.01
50 to 59 years 97.34 2.66
60 to 69 years 91.42 8.58
70 to 79 years 88.88 11.12
80 years and above 64.16 35.84
less than 1000 96.79 3.21
1000 to 2000 97.51 2.49
i 2000 to 5000 97.31 2.69
neeme 5000 to 10000 97.95 2.05
10000 to 20000 97.98 2.02
Above 20000 98.42 1.58
Individuals living or having some difficulties e et 96.86 314
using their part of the body Some difficultes’ 97.74 226
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Table IAU10: Proportion of Individuals who use mobile internet, by main gadget - Sex,
disability, Age groups,income

Which Gadget do you mainly use to access
the internet

Portable
Mobile phone Tablet computer
Total 97.65 1.46 0.90
Hhohho 97.27 [.35 1.38
. Manzini 97.03 2.08 0.89
Region Shiselweni 99.30 0.36 0.34
Lubombo 98.65 0.98 0.36
) Urban 96.76 2.13 [.12
Residence
Rural 98.19 1.05 0.76
Male 96.97 1.53 1.50
Sex
Female 98.22 1.40 0.38
10 to 19 years 97.84 1.94 0.22
20 to 29 year 98.54 0.59 0.88
30 to 39 years 96.37 1.90 1.72
40 to 49 years 97.71 1.93 0.36
Age groups
50 to 59 years 96.19 1.90 1.91
60 to 69 years 100.00 0.00 0.00
70 to 79 years 100.00 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 100.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 98.24 1.29 0.47
1000 to 2000 100.00 0.00 0.00
. 2000 to 5000 96.59 2.25 .17
neome 5000 to 10000 96.90 126 .84
10000 to 20000 95.25 1.48 3.27
Above 20000 89.20 7.24 3.56
Individuals living or having some No difficulty 97.40 1.73 0.87
difficulties using their part of the
body Some difficulties 98.11 0.95 0.95
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Table IAUI I, 12 & 13: Proportion of Individuals who use mobile internet, by main gadget
and type mobile internet access - Sex, disability, Age groups,income

Using mobile

phone Using a tablet Using Portable computer
Vai Via Via USB key /
voice/ voice/  Via  dongle or mobile
data sim Via datasim fixed cellular telephone Via fixed
card router card router as modem router
Total 96.67| 3.33| 89.54| 10.46 33.81| 66.19
Hhohho 95.83| 4.17| 8341 16.59 7.85 92.15
Region Manzini 96.81| 3.19] 90.39 9.6l 70.46 29.54
Shiselweni 97.47| 2.53| 100.00 0.00 49.45 50.55
Lubombo 9741 2.59| 100.00 0.00 0.00{ 100.00
_ Urban 94.33| 5.67| 90.19 9.8l 46.90 53.10
Residence
Rural 98.07| 193] 8873 11.27 22.19 7781
Male 96.24| 3.76| 94.60 5.40 36.97 63.03
Sex Female 97.03| 297| 8483 |I5.17 23.25 76.75
10 to |9 years 97.03] 2.97| 100.00 0.00 0.00| 100.00
20 to 29 year 97.70| 2.30| 100.00 0.00 8.00 92.00
30 to 39 years 97.73| 227| 8293 17.07 67.34 32.66
40 to 49 years 95.29| 4.71| 100.00 0.00 0.00{ 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 93.37| 6.63| 27.53| 7247 0.00{ 100.00
60 to 69 years 82.52| 17.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70 to 79 years 100.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 76.49| 2351 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 97.21| 2.79| 100.00 0.00 14.03 85.97
1000 to 2000 98.08| 1.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income 2000 to 5000 97.80| 2.20| 100.00 0.00 52.99 47.01
5000 to 10000 92.24| 7.76| 100.00 0.00 48.99 51.01
10000 to 20000 96.34| 3.66| 100.00 0.00 39.37 60.63
Above 20000 82.31| 17.69 0.00( 100.00 0.00{ 100.00
Individuals |\, difficuley 97.34| 266| 89.63| 1037 4737| 52.63
living or
having some
difficulties
using their Some difficulties’ 95.43| 457 89.22| 10.78 10.66 89.34
part of the
body
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Table IAUI5: Proportion of Individuals who do not use internet by reasons — Sex,
disability, Age groups,income

Do
not Internet Do not (\[e]
know Costof Privacy services know allowed
Do not how internet or not what to use
need the touse wuseis security available internet the
internet too high concerns inarea is internet
Total 30.80(23.82| 6.95 1.09 2.32 1.07 3.09] 30.86
Hhohho 4397| 5.76| 0.00 0.00 4.86 5.07 0.00 40.35
. Manzini 242413896 3.72 0.00 2.29 0.00 5.49 25.31
S e 2278] 000 1270] 1535] 000] o000] 000 49.17
Lubombo 40.39| 4.22| 25.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.72
) Urban 41.90|13.39| 7.22 0.00 0.00 3.52 0.00 33.97
Residence
Rural 2593|2840 6.83 1.56 3.34 0.00 4.45 29.50
Sex Male 35.14|21.77| 2.88 0.00 2.66 0.00 4.67 32.89
Female 28.07(25.11 9.51 .77 2.10 .75 2.10 29.59
10 to 19 years 9.32(24.73| 8.02 0.00 4.92 0.00 8.68 4433
20 to 29 years 29.83|19.57| 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.55 43.05
30 to 39 years 49.17| 9.69| 10.20 5.78 5.48 0.00 0.00 19.68
Age 40 to 49 years 33.33(37.52| 13.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.15
groups 50 to 59 years 100.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60 to 69 years 21.26(42.84| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.90
70 to 79 years 54.36|45.64| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 0.00(48.18| 0.00 0.00 0.00( 25.66 0.00 26.16
less than 1000 23.66|26.09| 8.17 0.00 2.09 0.00 5.02 34.95
1000 to 2000 34.50(54.28| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.22
Income 2000 to 5000 38.96|14.34| 5.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.96
5000 to 10000 27.21| 0.00( 15.71 18.33 0.00| 18.12 0.00 20.63
10000 to 20000 76.85| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 23.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Above 20000 100.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Individuals |\ gitficuley 29.61(27.63| 678 150| 1.78| 000| 428 2842
living or
having
some Some difficulties’ 33.92(13.85| 7.38 0.00 3.72 3.88 0.00 37.25
difficulties
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Table TAU I: Proportion of Individuals who use voice services by primary service provider
- Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Percent of service providers?

Eswatini Mobile MTN EPTC None Other

Total 12.84| 68.62| 0.11| 17.81 0.62
Hhohho 15.83| 66.97| 0.00 16.97 0.23
) Manzini I5.17| 69.15| 0.27 14.37 1.04
Region : :
Shiselweni 6.74| 69.88| 0.00| 22.66 0.72
Lubombo 8.87| 69.05| 0.07| 21.72 0.29
) Urban 21.70| 69.27| 0.22 8.47 0.34
Residence
Rural 9.33| 68.36| 0.06| 21.51 0.73
Male 12.14| 6839 0.18 1851 0.78
Sex Female 13.41| 6880 005 17.25] 049
10 to 19 years [1.81{ 3570 0.00{ 5091 1.58
20 to 29 year 19.56| 75.00( 0.08 5.20 0.16
30 to 39 years 1542 81.50( 0.07 2.79 0.22
40 to 49 years 12.66| 83.64| 0.64 293 0.14
Age groups
50 to 59 years 6.98| 89.51| 0.00 3.19 0.32
60 to 69 years 3.83| 92.73| 0.00 2.83 0.61
70 to 79 years 3.98| 8551| 0.00{ 10.13 0.38
80 years and above 0.00( 79.13| 0.00| 20.87 0.00
less than 1000 [1.00f 61.77| 0.04| 26.30 0.90
1000 to 2000 11.09| 85.84| 0.00 2.96 0.1
. 2000 to 5000 16.85| 82.07| 0.00 0.95 0.13
neome 5000 to 10000 17.08] 81.26| 034] 132] 000
10000 to 20000 27.37| 70.87| 1.34 0.42 0.00
Above 20000 2667 71.67| 1.66 0.00 0.00
Individuals living or having |No difficulty 13.24| 64.82| 0.16] 21.00 0.79
some difficulties using
their part of the body Some difficulties 12.26| 74.15| 0.04 13.17 0.37
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Table TAU2: Proportion of Individuals who use voice services by billing type - Sex,
disability, Age groups,income

What is your billing type?

Post-paid Pre-paid
Total 2.31 97.69
Hhohho 2.84 97.16
Region Manzini 2.83 97.17
Shiselweni [.31 98.69
Lubombo I.16 98.84
Residence Urban 4.86 95.14
Rural [.14 98.86
Sex Male 2.65 97.35
Female 2.05 97.95
10 to 19 years 1.01 98.99
20 to 29 years 2.69 97.31
30 to 39 years 3.45 96.55
Age groups 40 to 49 years 3.08 96.92
50 to 59 years 2.02 97.98
60 to 69 years 1.36 98.64
70 to 79 years 0.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 100.00
less than 1000 .18 98.82
1000 to 2000 1.50 98.50
Income 2000 to 5000 1.42 98.58
5000 to 10000 7.48 92.52
10000 to 20000 7.99 92.01
Above 20000 30.39 69.61
Individuals living or having some | No difficulty 2.6l 97.39
difficulties using their part of the ) i
body Some difficulties 1.92 98.08
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Table TAU3: Proportion of Individuals who use mobile internet services by primary
service provider - Sex, disability, Age groups, income

Primary Mobile Internet Service provider?

Eswatini Mobile MTN None Other

Total 39.34| 58.18 2.16 0.32
Hhohho 44.74 52.00 2.79 0.46
) Manzini 41.10 57.36 [.25 0.30
Region - -
Shiselweni 25.65 71.43 2.73 0.20
Lubombo 35.13 62.04 2.64 0.20
Residence Urban 46.81 51.31 |.44 0.43
Rural 34.85 62.31 2.59 0.26
Male 3831 59.34 2.08 0.27
sex Female 4022| 5720 222 037
10 to 19 years 38.36 56.80 4.56 0.29
20 to 29 years 42.64 55.43 1.86 0.08
30 to 39 years 39.10 59.28 .17 0.45
40 to 49 years 38.50 60.03 0.93 0.55
Age groups
50 to 59 years 35.40 60.80 292 0.88
60 to 69 years 20.20 79.80 0.00 0.00
70 to 79 years 6.45 93.55 0.00 0.00
80 years and above 42.00 58.00 0.00 0.00
less than 1000 35.86 60.68 3.18 0.28
1000 to 2000 39.30 59.12 0.87 0.71
2000 to 5000 43.01 55.92 0.82 0.26
Income
5000 to 10000 44.83 52.89 2.28 0.00
10000 to 20000 52.63 46.69 0.00 0.68
Above 20000 36.22 63.78 0.00 0.00
Individuals living or having No difficulty 39.21 58.04 2.36 0.39
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulties 39.57 58.45 1.78 0.20
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Table TAU4: Proportion of Individuals who use mobile internet services by billing type -
Sex, disability, Age groups, income

TAU4.What is your

billing type?
Post-paid Pre-paid
Total 4.39 95.61
Hhohho 5.43 94.57
. Manzini 431 95.69
Region Shiselweni 280 9720
Lubombo 3.74 96.26
) Urban 6.89 93.11
Residence
Rural 2.86 97.14
Sex Male 4.85 95.15
Female 4.00 96.00
10 to 19 years 1.52 98.48
20 to 29 year 4.15 95.85
30 to 39 years 5.40 94.60
40 to 49 years 6.32 93.68
Age groups
50 to 59 years 6.26 93.74
60 to 69 years 6.40 93.60
70 to 79 years 0.00 100.00
80 years and above 23.51 76.49
less than 1000 2.43 97.57
1000 to 2000 3.53 96.47
Income 2000 to 5000 2.38 97.62
5000 to 10000 10.57 89.43
10000 to 20000 11.32 88.68
Above 20000 31.75 68.25
Individuals living or having some difficulties using o iz 3.86 96.14
their part of the body Some difficulties 536| 9464
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Table TAUS: Proportion of Individuals with home internet service by primary service
provider- Sex, disability, Age groups,income

TAU5.Who is your primary Fixed Internet Service

provider?
= £ o é
b @ _ 9 =t
Total 3.57| 9.41| 495| 0.13| 0.56|033|77.71| 3.34
Hhohho 251 477| 6.27| 0.11| 0.44|1.02|83.97| 0.89
Region Manzini 3.02| 7.79| 4.80| 0.23| 1.05/0.00|76.52| 6.60
Shiselweni 6.51|17.64| 198 0.00| 0.00(0.00|71.44| 244
Lubombo 4.79|16.67| 5.09| 0.00| 0.00(0.00(72.73| 0.72
Residence status Urban 470| 8.45| 9.77| 024| 1.01|0.45(71.82| 3.56
Rural 2.89| 9.98| 2.05| 0.06| 0.29(/0.26(81.26| 3.21I
Male 3.28| 9.86| 5.28| 0.20| 0.50|0.36|76.46| 4.06
Sex Female 3.82| 9.03| 4.67| 0.06| 0.61|031|78.76| 2.74
10 to 19 years 3.29(11.45| 3.83| 0.00{ 0.33|0.00|78.31| 2.79
20 to 29 years 3.28| 7.09| 3.18| 0.00| 0.80|0.29|81.92| 3.43
30 to 39 years 3.53|11.72| 3.14| 0.15] 0.50|0.51|77.20| 3.26
40 to 49 years 371 7.37| 9.88| 0.62| 0.68|0.00|73.68| 4.06
Age groups
50 to 59 years 441111.87| 9.81| 0.00] 0.37|0.65[71.89| 1.0l
60 to 69 years 592| 7.03|18.81| 0.00| 0.00|4.28|57.55| 6.4l
70 to 79 years 0.00| 0.00| 8.59| 0.00| 0.00(0.00|67.27(24.14
80 years and above | 15.09| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00| 0.00(0.00|84.91| 0.00
less than 1000 3.66[10.11| 3.44| 0.00{ 0.59/0.25|79.31| 2.64
1000 to 2000 2.55| 6.77| 3.84| 0.00| 0.00(0.00(80.33| 6.5I
) 2000 to 5000 3.19] 8.88| 3.02| 0.00| 0.26|0.69|79.55| 4.4|
neeme 5000 to 10000 548 9.81] 890 I.11| 0.41|0.00]71.40] 2.90
10000 to 20000 2.76| 5.47|12.94| 056| 1.26|0.55(74.38| 2.07
Above 20000 4.96(20.09(27.44| 0.00| 3.80|1.67(40.98| 1.06
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 3.18{10.12| 4.51| 0.19] 0.53|0.14|77.69| 3.63
some difficulties using
their part of the body Some difficulties 430| 8.07| 5.77| 0.00| 0.62|0.68(77.74| 2.8l
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Table TAUé: Proportion of Individuals with home internet service by billing type - Sex,

disability, Age groups,income

TAU6.What is your

billing type?
Post-paid  Pre-paid  Total

Total 27 .41 72.59| 100.00

Hhohho 46.23 53.77| 100.00

i Manzini 27.18 72.82| 100.00
Region - -

Shiselweni 10.17 89.83 | 100.00

Lubombo 19.64 80.36 | 100.00

Residence status Urban 38.46 61.54| 100.00

Rural 17.39 82.61 | 100.00

Sex Male 27.39 72.61| 100.00

Female 27.43 72.57| 100.00

10 to 19 years 19.81 80.19| 100.00

20 to 29 years 29.38 70.62 | 100.00

30 to 39 years 21.09 7891 | 100.00

Age groups 40 to 49 years 33.08 66.92| 100.00

50 to 59 years 43.02 56.98 | 100.00

60 to 69 years 42.63 57.37| 100.00

70 to 79 years 26.23 73.77 | 100.00

80 years and above 100.00 0.00| 100.00

less than 1000 21.59 78.41| 100.00

1000 to 2000 17.08 82.92| 100.00

_ 2000 to 5000 19.26 80.74 | 100.00

neome 5000 to 10000 3223]  67.77] 100.00

10000 to 20000 61.79 38.21 | 100.00

Above 20000 69.57 30.43 | 100.00

Individuals living or having some No difficulty 23.87 76.13 | 100.00

eSS TRTies AT [PRTG @F e Doey g re e e 3408|  65.92| 100.00
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Telecoms User Perception:

Table UPT I: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of quality of voice services (of primary
service provider) by level of satisfaction — Sex, disability, Age groups

UPT |. How satisfied are you with the quality of
calls with your Primary Voice service provider

5% O T8
Total 32.00| 43.81 11.86] 9.25| 3.09]100.00
eie 2787| 430l 1430| 11.96| 2.86 100.00
Region Manzini 33.79| 4437 1070 7.78| 3.36| 100.00
Shiselweni 39.12| 40.89 1039| 7.35| 225 100.00
Lubombo 2858| 46.64 1154] 957| 3.67| 100.00
N 3423 4232 51| 859 334 100.00
Rural 3097| 4449 1202 955| 2.97| 100.00
Male 33.13| 4292 1266 839| 290 100.00
Sex Fernale 3110 4451 1122 993| 324 100.00
10 to 19 years 33.09| 4127 1262 9.03| 400| 100.00
20 to 29 years 3437 4271 1272 776 2.45| 100.00
30 to 39 years 3141 43.00 1209 1049 3.00] 100.00
40 to 49 years 31.62| 4601 966| 9.77| 2.94| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 2831| 43.83 1387 9.99| 400] 100.00
60 to 69 years 30.67| 45.90 8.62| 1179 3.04] 100.00
70 to 79 years 3477| 47.33 1041 630 1.18] 100.00
80 years and above | 19.89| 57.52 12.66| 537| 454 100.00
less than 1000 31.16| 44.04 1232 9.14| 3.34] 100.00
1000 to 2000 3371| 43.69 10.15] 9.50| 2,94 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 3186| 43.94 1236 9.03| 2.71| 100.00
inecome 5000 to 10000 3599 4271 9.00| 10.75] 1.55] 100.00
10000 to 20000 3337| 43.48 1340 633 342 100.00
Above 20000 3109 3889 1075| 1499 429 100.00
Individuals living No difficulty 3471| 4398 11.06| 7.88| 2.37| 100.00
or having some
difficulties using ) )
their parc of the | Some dificulies 28.40| 4358 1292| 11.06| 4.04| 100.00
body
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Table UPT3: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of mobile internet speed (of primary
service provider) by level of satisfaction — Sex, disability, Age groups, income

UPT3. How satisfied are you with internet speed
of your Primary Mobile internet service provider

av)
2§ 1 S% 53
S O Iz Z &
Total 21.70| 34.41| 12.95| 11.52| 6.65| 12.77] 100.00
Hhohho 1931 3323 13.45| 13.61| 820 1220] 100.00
Region Manzini 2200| 33.04] 1262 9.77| 387| 1870] 100.00
Shiselweni 2633] 39.04| 1409 838 822 3.93] 100.00
Lubombo 203| 3661| 11.71| 1446] 935 584] 100.00
_ Urban 2356| 3549 1472| 11.77] 3.44| 11.02] 100.00
Residence status
Rural 2058] 3377| 11.88| 11.37] 858| 13.83] 100.00
Male 2200| 34.14] 1200 1081 7.03| 1403] 100.00
Sex Female 2045| 3464] 1374] 1212 633] 11.71] 100.00
10 to 19 years 208| 33.17| 13.06| 1045 6.04| 1520] 100.00
20 to 29 years 2237] 3336] 1399 12.39] 5.84| 12.05] 100.00
30 to 39 years 2041 3581 11.83] 12.14] 776 11.05] 100.00
40 to 49 years 22.18| 3558 1324 1148 812 941 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 1758| 40.14| 1149 1159] 578| 13.42] 100.00
60 to 69 years 2011] 29.68] 1561| 525 494 23.40| 100.00
70 to 79 years 634 2686] 000| 615 848| 52.16] 100.00
80 years and above | 15.09| 11.86] 0.00| 000| 000| 73.05| 100.00
less than 1000 2177] 3332] 1191 11.02] 7.47| 1451 100.00
1000 to 2000 2229 3609 1501 1073] 520 10.67] 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 2164| 3856 12.88| (1.17| 544 10.30] 100.00
ineome 5000 to 10000 1894| 31.64| 1445 1407| 7.66] 1324 100.00
10000 to 20000 2353] 3200| 17.34| 1474] 330| 9.09] 100.00
Above 20000 2270] 36.10] 1026 11.96] 9.50| 9.49| 100.00
Individuals living 1\ Gigficuley 2231| 3530 12.82] 1002 575/ 1380 100.00
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the  |Some difficulties 2056| 32.75| 13.17| 1433 834| 10.84| 100.00
body
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TABLE UPT4: Proportion Of Individuals’ Perception Of Fixed Internet Speed (Of Primary
Service Provider) By Level Of Satisfaction — Sex, Disability, Age Groups, Income

How satisfied are you with internet speed with your
Primary Fixed internet service provider

5 o
3 3 s L%
G G 8 =8
3 E A T
Total 5.33 8.27 2.55| 1.86| 1.39| 80.59
Hhohho 4.38 7.21 232 211 1.03| 8294
Manzini 5.38 7.09 2.31 1.38| 0.37| 83.46
Region - -
Shiselweni 9.20 9.79 2.83 1.26| 4.07| 72.85
Lubombo 3.85| 1245 347 3.17| 256| 74.5I
. Urban 7.63 9.95 3.32| 206 088 76.16
Residence status
Rural 3.95 7.26 209 .74 1.70| 83.26
Male 5.74 8.71 1.88| 1.87| 1.45| 80.35
Sex Female 499 791 3.12| 186 1.34] 8079
10 to 19 years 4.90 9.27 .87 2.15| 0.93| 80.88
20 to 29 years 4.36 5.59 2.39( 1.51 .72 84.43
30 to 39 years 4.59 8.22 289 1.86| 1.37| 81.08
Age groups 40 to 49 years 6.54| 11.20 297 1.66| 1.58] 76.05
50 to 59 years 8.11 10.94 288 286 1.66| 73.56
60 to 69 years 1834 11.42 599 3.81| 0.00f 6045
70 to 79 years 0.00 8.59 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00{ 914l
80 years and above 15.09 0.00 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00{ 8491l
less than 1000 5.76 7.47 223 1.74| 136 81.44
1000 to 2000 261 5.55 2.13] 1.32] 0.69| 87.70
Income 2000 to 5000 3.97 8.02 .87 0.8l 1.40| 83.94
5000 to 10000 7.65 8.74 246| 3.79| 248| 7488
10000 to 20000 7.34] 1290 6.67| 251| 0.00{ 70.58
Above 20000 546 30.32 7.121 751 5.73| 43.86
Individuals living or No difficulty 5.34 8.90 239 l.66] 1.28] 8043
having some difficulties
using their part of the |Some difficulties 5.32 7.09 286 224 1.60| 80.89
body
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Table UPT5: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of customer complaints handling
procedure (by primary service provider) of mobile internet services by level of satisfaction
- Sex, disability, Age groups, income

UPTS. How satisfied are you with customer complaints
handling procedure of your Primary Mobile internet
service provider

9 o
G 5 - E
: 23 8 3 2
a 9% a8 G &
2 c8 8§ 28
.00 =] = 00 3 0
I S o (@) IS Z
Total 17.62 | 19.75 5.86 | 2.45 3.36 | 50.96
Hhohho 11.50 | 21.10 7.53 2.33 450 | 53.05
Manzini 20.89 | 15.58 4.29 2.57 281 | 53.86
Region
Shiselweni 17.59 | 25.20 5.78 2.80 245 | 46.17
Lubombo 2228 | 23.25 6.50 2.06 3.14| 4276
Urban 17.80 | 17.67 5.59 3.00 3.64 | 5230
Residence status
Rural 17.52 | 21.0l 6.02 2.11 3.19| 50.15
; Male 18.81 19.18 5.73 2.01 3.57 | 50.69
ex
Female 16.62 | 20.24 5.96 2.8l 3.18| 5I1.18
10 to |19 years 1465 | 17.16 4.88 .77 .65 | 59.89
20 to 29 years 17.44 | 20.63 6.07 2.87 3.04 | 4997
30 to 39 years 18.27 | 19.35 6.06 2.13 5.39 | 488l
40 to 49 years 20.71 | 24.28 6.62 3.17 3.64 | 4158
Age groups
50 to 59 years 17.74 | 18.02 4.62 2.80 405 | 5276
60 to 69 years 2649 | 1547 1.26 1.83 0.00 | 44.95
70 to 79 years 5.73 6.8l 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 87.45
80 years and above 15.09 | 11.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 73.05
less than 1000 16.98 | 18.80 5.02 2.37 3.17 | 53.65
1000 to 2000 2036 | 25.61 5.61 1.59 281 | 44.03
. 2000 to 5000 17.80 | 20.52 6.40 3.19 395 | 48.15
income
5000 to 10000 17.73 | 18.37 6.46 2.24 332 | 51.88
10000 to 20000 18.64 | 16.07 7.86 1.79 349 | 5216
Above 20000 14.84 | 233 15.92 5.30 578 | 34.84
Individuals living | No difficulty 17.33 | 20.16 5.84 2.09 3.16 | 51.42
or having some
difficulties using ; )
their part of the Some difficulties 18.18 | 18.99 5.89 3.12 3.74 | 50.08
body

Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022 @



Table UPTé: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of customer complaints handling
procedure (by primary service provider) of fixed internet services by level of satisfaction —
Sex, disability, Age groups, income

UPT6. How satisfied are you with customer complaints

handling procedure of your Primary Fixed internet service
provider

o
av)
2 & % ¢
s 9 0 A 0 o
S5 &) IS Z &
Total 3.26| 5.24| 1.82| 0.41| 093] 8834
Hhohho 109 462 147 o035 10l 91.46
Region Manzini 373|444 229 o044| 049 8860
Shiselweni 728 903| 129] o066| o072] 8102
Lubombo 308  539| 1.77] o022 215| 8728
, U 387 5.15| 248| 032 144 8674
Residence status 2] 290| 529 142| 046 063] 8930
Male 372 572 138 o041 1.14] 8763
Sex Female 288| 483 219| o040| o076] 8894
10 to 19 years 283 579| 109 o041| 035 8953
20 to 29 years 2.58 4.75 0.62 0.40 0.48 91.18
30 to 39 years 3.56 4.86 2.14 0.49 [.19 87.76
40 to 49 years 3.13| 695| 440| 028 183 8340
Age groups
50 to 59 years 436| 384| 233| 058 153 8735
60 to 69 years 1232| 476 562| 000] 378 7352
70 to 79 years 0.00] 000| 000 000| 000 10000
80 years and above | 15.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.91
less than 1000 341| 544 098] 046| 074| 8898
1000 to 2000 154] 278 130] 028 000 941l
, 2000 to 5000 269 5.15| 198] 034 037] 8947
ineome 5000 to 10000 499| 441 294| 077 199 8489
10000 to 20000 392 552 394 o000| 279 8383
Above 20000 470| 1640| 1443| 000 626 582l
Individuals living | No difficulty 333 596| 175| 027| 079] 87.90
Zirfff‘cal:’ll?fsmme Some difficulties 313|388 195| 066 121 89.17

@ Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022



Table UPT7: Proportion of Individuals’ perception of affordability of communication
products and services - Sex, disability, Age groups, income

UPT7. In general, are communication

products and services affordable

Yes No Not applicable
Total 54.36 29.61 16.03
Hhohho 46.32 36.42 17.26
. Manzini 65.09 21.60 13.31
Region Shiselweni 4984|3405 16.12
Lubombo 49.82 30.64 19.54
Residence status Urban 6291 28.74 8.34
Rural 50.97 29.95 19.08
Male 54.34 29.02 16.64
e Female 5437|3008 15.54
10 to 19 years 41.17 18.30 40.53
20 to 29 year 66.64 27.97 5.39
30 to 39 years 61.51 34.95 3.54
40 to 49 years 59.12 35.98 4.90

Age groups
50 to 59 years 58.41 36.44 5.15
60 to 69 years 51.81 42.08 6.11
70 to 79 years 40.81 39.76 19.43
80 years and above 35.5]1 37.85 26.64
less than 1000 48.65 2841 22.94
1000 to 2000 67.04 28.01 4.95
Income 2000 to 5000 66.36 31.36 2.28
5000 to 10000 68.40 30.65 0.95
10000 to 20000 54.90 43.44 1.66
Above 20000 51.85 48.15 0.00
Individuals living or having some Selcitiichity 26.38 25.63 17.99
difficulties using their part of the body |Some difficulties’ 51.42 35.40 13.18
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Cyber-Security and Privacy
Individual

CSP |: Proportion of Individuals using any protected internet- ready device - Sex,
disability, Age groups, income

CSPI.Do you use any protected

internet -ready device Percent
Yes No Total
Total 15.88 84.12 100.00
Hhohho 13.74 86.26 100.00
) Manzini 21.15 78.85 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 12.00 88.00 100.00
Lubombo 9.75 90.25 100.00
Residence status Urban 22.77 77.23 100.00
Rural 11.72 88.28 100.00
Male 16.61 83.39 100.00
Sex Female 15.26 84.74 100.00
10 to 19 years 12.73 87.27 100.00
20 to 29 year 15.26 84.74 100.00
30 to 39 years 17.55 82.45 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 19.81 80.19 100.00
50 to 59 years 14.46 85.54 100.00
60 to 69 years 15.75 84.25 100.00
70 to 79 years 4.76 95.24 100.00
80 years and above 28.77 71.23 100.00
less than 1000 12.04 87.96 100.00
1000 to 2000 15.14 84.86 100.00
i 2000 to 5000 15.05 84.95 100.00
neome 5000 to 10000 2637 7363]  100.00
10000 to 20000 28.90 71.10 100.00
Above 20000 46.80 53.20 100.00
Individuals living or having No difficulty 13.49 86.51 100.00
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficultes’ 20.36 79.64 100.00
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Table CSP 2&3: Proportion of Individuals using any protected internet- ready device by
type of protection- Sex, disability, Age groups, income

CSP2. Is the device CSP3.Is the device you
you use for internet  use for internet protected

protected with with a strong password
software like firewall authentication Percent
Total
Total 62.18 37.82 77.64 22.36| 100.00
Hhohho 85.13 14.87 88.17 11.83| 100.00
Region Manzini 47.86 52.14 70.37 29.63| 100.00
Shiselweni 85.96 14.04 77.49 22.51 100.00
Lubombo 49.04 50.96 87.88 12.12| 100.00
Residence Urban 61.73 38.27 79.12 20.88| 100.00
status Rural 62.70 37.30 7591 24.09| 100.00
Sex Male 62.38 37.62 79.35 20.65| 100.00
Female 61.99 38.01 76.08 23.92| 100.00
10 to 19 years 50.65 49.35 76.90 23.10| 100.00
20 to 29 year 63.44 36.56 78.68 21.32| 100.00
30 to 39 years 71.45 28.55 78.88 21.12| 100.00
40 to 49 years 56.78 43.22 75.08 2492 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 78.55 21.45 80.23 19.77 | 100.00
60 to 69 years 46.31 53.69 66.48 33.52| 100.00
70 to 79 years 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00( 100.00
less than 1000 56.70 43.30 75.09 2491 100.00
1000 to 2000 55.74 44.26 77.67 22.33| 100.00
_ 2000 to 5000 60.60 39.40 72.33 27.67 | 100.00
reome 5000 to 10000 69.43 30.57 78.85 21.15] 10000
10000 to 20000 71.15 28.85 85.60 14.40| 100.00
Above 20000 81.72 18.28 92.12 7.88| 100.00
Individuals living | Ny, gificulty 63.26 36.74 80.17 19.83| 100.00
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the | Some difficulty 60.82 39.18 74.49 25.51 100.00
body
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Table CSP 4 Eswatini, urban and rural areas: Proportion of Individuals who update their

protection software by frequency (time) — Sex, disability, Age groups, income

CSP4. How often do update the

protection software you use Percent
Often Sometimes Rarely Never  Total
Total 29.10 32.74| 18.20( 19.96| 100.00
Hhohho 4].64 30.23| 17.53| 10.60 100.00
) Manzini 23.41 3647 | 14.16| 25.96 100.00
Region : :
Shiselweni 30.22 35.16| 31.69 2.93 100.00
Lubombo 22.36 1594 29.27| 3244 100.00
) Urban 31.14 33.16| l6.11| 19.60 100.00
Residence status
Rural 26.71 32.25| 20.65| 20.39 100.00
Sex Male 33.72 31.81 19.38| 15.09 100.00
Female 24.86 3359 17.12| 2443 100.00
10 to 19 years 23.87 3191 20.11| 24.11 100.00
20 to 29 year 31.30 3442 | 2085| 13.43 100.00
30 to 39 years 26.19 33.96| 2141 | 1844 100.00
40 to 49 years 33.97 31.33| 10.63| 24.06 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 35.85 1853 12.29| 33.33 100.00
60 to 69 years 24.34 27.34 7.75| 40.58 100.00
70 to 79 years 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
less than 1000 22.48 3536 19.33| 22.83 100.00
1000 to 2000 29.13 3259 1931 1897 100.00
. 2000 to 5000 23.38 27.45| 2651 | 22.65 100.00
neome 5000 to 10000 3232 3488| 1275| 2005 100.00
10000 to 20000 45.06 30.07| 10.08| 14.78 100.00
Above 20000 52.68 3040 12.62 4.29 100.00
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 30.56 35.55| 15.09| 18.80 100.00
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulty 27.27 29.23 | 22.08| 21.4I 100.00
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Table CSP 5 Eswatini, urban and rural areas: Proportion of Individuals who copy/ back up
files on external devices or servers - Sex, disability, Age groups,income

CSP5. Do you copy / backup files on

external devices or servers Percent
Often Sometimes Rarely Never Total
Total 10.13 21.66| 10.03| 58.18| 100.00
Hhohho 12.58 18.86 9.79| 58.78| 100.00
i Manzini 10.62 29.88 7.38| 52.11| 100.00
Region ; :
Shiselweni 6.86 13.64 16.72| 62.78| 100.00
Lubombo 6.29 12.72 11.79( 69.20( 100.00
Residence status Urban 13.04 28.29 9.00f 49.66| 100.00
Rural 8.37 17.67 10.65( 63.31| 100.00
Male 12.44 24.56 10.77| 52.22( 100.00
Sex Female 8.18 1922]  9.41| 63.19] 100.00
10 to 19 years 8.28 17.23 9.39| 65.09| 100.00
20 to 29 year 11.91 25.92 11.58( 50.60( 100.00
30 to 39 years 10.63 23.27 8.67| 57.43| 100.00
40 to 49 years 10.28 18.22 1043 61.07| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 591 19.41 11.28{ 63.40( 100.00
60 to 69 years 8.97 15.26 5.17| 70.60| 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 18.41 7.36| 74.24| 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 28.77 0.00( 71.23| 100.00
less than 1000 7.64 19.79 9.68| 62.90( 100.00
1000 to 2000 8.22 23.97 9.82| 57.99| 100.00
i 2000 to 5000 8.98 20.71 1081 59.50( 100.00
neeme 5000 to 10000 19.63 2605| 1361 40.72| 100.00
10000 to 20000 21.34 27.92 7.121 43.61| 100.00
Above 20000 24.11 30.43 8.33| 37.13| 100.00
Individuals living or having |No difficulty 9.92 23.07 9.77| 57.24| 100.00
some difficulties using
their part of the body Some difficulty 10.51 19.02 10.53| 59.93| 100.00
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Table CSP 7: Proportion of Individuals who acted after suffering internet incidents by type
of action - Sex, disability, Age groups, income

CSP7.What action did you take after suffering the internet incident

Percent

s 3§ , Sy ¢
5 g £ § 5% Sgp
35 2 59 £ pgs Be=
o 2 ‘O a 2 = E facd b o c « >~
O c o o a8 c 5 o E o oown O O c c —_
£ 0 £ (2] S5 2 2Ec Qo2 G 0 >
mg 9 > 25 > §£E T & e S RS ‘S
56F E 5§ E S5Ef o5 w8 £
gzE 3 g o 0 9 U6 a U;__gge M) @
e s < o 235 o 25 ¢ 9350908 2= 5
= 5= = < « oo C PE Yo ; C wn Q
85 o g 5% BB gogff §t8ft& =% £
Z83 Z O £8 O &86 &8283 AeE O
Total 7.41| 6.71| 13.40| 6.93| 13.51 791 1.31| 25.30|17.52| 100.00
Hhohho 858| 8.69| 16.87| 6.13| 11.76 5.08 2.14| 25.69| 15.06| 100.00
. Manzini 774 592| 848| 7.93| 18.17 10.70 0.00| 20.52|20.53| 100.00
egion
8 Shiselweni 0.00| 0.00( 12.23| 8.8I| 5.30 5.81 0.00| 46.92|20.92| 100.00
Lubombo 491 | 5.04( 2091 | 4.67| 5.11 10.85 4.67| 31.17| 12.66| 100.00
Residence |Urban 4.86| 6.55( 15.78| 8.67| 12.75 6.50 0.80| 25.97|18.11| 100.00
status Rural 10.47| 6.91| 10.53| 4.84| 14.42 9.60 1.93| 24.48| 16.81| 100.00
g Male 448 7.63| 12.69]10.99| 12.99 7.55 .80 26.80( 15.06| 100.00
ex
Female 10.69| 5.68| 14.20| 2.39| 14.09 831 0.76| 23.61|20.27| 100.00
10 to 19 years 3.28(13.96| 1497 0.00| 17.29 [1.14 0.00 7.75]| 31.61| 100.00
20 to 29 year 9.60| 5.01| I1.67]11.15| 16.44 3.26 2.68| 29.17| 11.02| 100.00
30 to 39 years 812 7.05| 17.69| 3.78| 9.89 16.49 0.00| 18.42| 18.56| 100.00
40 to 49 years 3.03( 2.88| 10.87(13.95| 12.64 0.00 2.65| 44.39| 9.59| 100.00
Age groups |50 o 59 years 17.28| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00| 49.92|32.81| 100.00
60 to 69 years 0.00| 0.00( 0.00( 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00| 100.00( 0.00| 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00| 0.00( 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00| 100.00
80 years and
0.00| 0.00( 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00| 100.00
above
less than 1000 4.52| 847 12.65| 4.05| 14.18 6.13 .28 22.83|25.90| 100.00
1000 to 2000 427| 3.42( 3.33|1541| 29.53 5.44 0.00| 23.22| 15.38| 100.00
. 2000 to 5000 14.04| 2.83| 6.21| 2.40| 3.09 23.4| 2.13| 3459| 11.30| 100.00
income
5000 to 10000 6.93| 3.13| 16.61|19.69| 10.06 2.28 0.00| 30.83|10.47| 100.00
10000 to 20000 9.05|16.13| 31.02 0.00| 13.76 4.16 3.63| 1535]| 6.91| 100.00
Above 20000 15.32| 0.00| 14.34| 0.00| 19.15 0.00 0.00| 24.27|26.92| 100.00
Individuals
» No difficulty 6.26( 7.07| 13.37| 5.82| 14.79 9.62 0.00| 26.69| 16.37| 100.00
living or
having
some
difficulties Some difficultes’ 9.23| 6.14| 13.45| 8.71| 11.46 5.19 340( 23.07| 19.34| 100.00
using their
part of the
body

D
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Table CSP 8: Proportion of Individuals who do not use any protection tools, by reason -

Sex, disability, Age groups, income

CSP8.Why are you not using any protection tools
Lack of

knowledge

Price  Doubts about it
too ontheir protection No Other
high efficiency tools need (specify)

Percent

Total Total 847| 3.3 31.78(34.16|  22.47| 100.00
Hhohho 779 419 4436(2854| 15.13] 100.00
, Manzini 604 229 25.76(29.47|  36.43| 100.00
Region Shiselweni 615 476 29.90(3856| 20.63| 100.00
Lubombo 17.69 | 44 21.16/5326]  6.44] 100.00
fecidence srus 10T 8.98 3.18 32.56|36.44| 1885 100.00
Rural 8.20 3.10 31.36/3296| 24.38] 100.00
o Male 877 417 29.78(36.92| 2036 100.00
Female 822| 226 33.43(31.87| 2421] 100.00
10 to 19 years 9.75 2.18 33.28/3044| 24.35| 100.00
20 to 29 year 8.08 3.96 29.76(33.96| 24.24] 100.00
30 to 39 years 8.79 3.88 3199|3640 1894 100.00
40 to 49 years 6.15 2.25 33.07|39.02| 19.50| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 1097|  0.95 3141[36.09] 2059] 100.00
60 to 69 years 7.45 214 33.80|24.14| 32.47| 100.00
70 to 79 years 634] 000 4440[13.11] 36.14] 100.00
80 years and above | 0.00 21.18 16.65| 0.00( 62.17| 100.00
less than 1000 829 286 3142|3352 23.91] 100.00
1000 to 2000 854| 4.5 3128(37.60| 18.43] 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 go8| 299 32.11[35.47| 2136 100.00
neeme 5000 to 10000 8.79 3.82 33.65(29.56| 24.18] 100.00
10000 to 20000 | 10.04 3.35 33.87|32.13| 20.61] 100.00
Above 20000 13.02 3010 2829(47.48]  8.10] 100.00
Individuals living |\ ditficuley 843| 365 2834|34.46| 25.12| 100.00
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the | Some difficultes’ 856| 207 38.78|33.54| 17.05| 100.00
body
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Household

Table HCCI: Proportion of Households that have suffered online child incidents

HCCI. Did any child member of your household
suffer any incident online?

Yes [\[e}
Total 1.34 98.66
Hhohho 2.76 97.24
Manzini 0.56 99.44
Region
Shiselweni 1.40 98.60
Lubombo 0.48 99.52
Urban 0.80 99.20
Residence
Rural 1.61 98.39
less than 1000 1.02 98.98
1000 to 2000 2.44 97.56
2000 to 5000 0.26 99.74
Income
5000 to 10000 0.38 99.62
10000 to 20000 2.59 97.41
Above 20000 6.81 93.19
less than 1000 0.89 99.11
1000 to 2000 0.93 99.07
2000 to 5000 1.46 98.54
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 0.57 99.43
10000 to 20000 11.12 88.88
Above 20000 19.63 80.37
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Table HCC2: Proportion of Households that have suffered online child incidents, by type
of incident - by Income

Which incident(s) has a child member of your household suffered

online?
Child
solicitation or
Cyber bullying grooming
Total 48.00 25.92 13.45 12.62
Hhohho 48.22 29.04 12.48 10.25
. Manzini 51.23 25.14 14.62 9.0l
Region - -
Shiselweni 37.86 22.62 20.28 19.24
Lubombo 47.10 22.92 7.38 22.61
Residence Urban 53.18 23.51 15.02 8.28
Rural 44.88 27.37 12.51 15.24
less than 1000 46.96 25.79 13.26 13.99
1000 to 2000 39.12 32.38 13.43 15.08
2000 to 5000 49.31 28.98 I1.35 10.36
Income
5000 to 10000 49.60 24.44 14.03 11.93
10000 to 20000 58.20 15.58 11.30 1491
Above 20000 39.77 22.36 25.40 12.47
less than 1000 47.40 28.71 11.43 12.47
1000 to 2000 48.99 26.09 10.39 14.52
Expenditure 2000 to 5000 4851 24.70 15.60 11.20
5000 to 10000 47.50 22.37 13.94 16.19
10000 to 20000 18.89 41.84 39.27 0.00
Above 20000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table HCC3: Proportion of Households who took action after suffering online incidents by
main type of action taken - by Income

Agreeing to Supervising/
household rules monitoring Educating child on
about use of child use of  safe and appropriate
internet internet use of internet
Total 14.47 11.81 30.44 43.27
Hhohho 9.37 18.14 30.05 42.44
i Manzini 28.15 0.00 0.00 71.85
Region Shiselweni 30.40 0.00 38.16| 3144
Lubombo 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Urban 0.00 30.06 0.00 69.94
Residence
Rural 18.06 7.29 37.99 36.66
less than 1000 0.00 28.38 52.64 18.99
1000 to 2000 17.00 26.88 56.12 0.00
2000 to 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Income
5000 to 10000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10000 to 20000 0.00 0.00 34.62 65.38
Above 20000 23.05 0.00 0.00 76.95
less than 1000 18.35 29.03 52.62 0.00
1000 to 2000 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Expenditure 2000 to 5000 14.81 14.17 17.34 53.68
5000 to 10000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10000 to 20000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Above 20000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
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Postal /Courier/E-Commerce Access and Use by Individuals

Table EAU I: Proportion of individuals who purchased goods or services online- Sex,
disability, Age groups

In the last 3 months, did you
purchase any goods or services

online
Yes
Total 5.16 94.84 100.00
Hhohho 7.15 92.85 100.00
Manzini 3.90 96.10 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 6.37 93.63 100.00
Lubombo 3.12 96.88 100.00
Residence status Urban 6.62 93.38 100.00
Rural 4.28 95.72 100.00
s Male 4.40 95.60 100.00
& Female 5.80 94.20 100.00
10 to 19 years 1.85 98.15 100.00
20 to 29 years 5.84 94.16 100.00
30 to 39 years 5.69 94.31 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 9.15 90.85 100.00
50 to 59 years 1.53 98.47 100.00
60 to 69 years 7.40 92.60 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 100.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 100.00 100.00
less than 1000 3.02 96.98 100.00
1000 to 2000 3.30 96.70 100.00
income 2000 to 5000 7.06 92.94 100.00
5000 to 10000 9.62 90.38 100.00
10000 to 20000 6.45 93.55 100.00
Above 20000 32.80 67.20 100.00
Individuals living or having No difficulty 4.43 95.57 100.00
some difficulties using their I o difficulties 6.52 9348| 10000
part of the body
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Table EAU3: Proportion of individuals who purchased goods or services online, by type of
payment channel - Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUS3. In the last 3 months, which payment channel did
you mainly use when purchasing goods/ or services online

Percent

(e.g
PayPal, Google

lectronic bank
checkout)

transfer online
Online payment
card or online
Other (specify)

Debit card or
voucher

Credit card
online
Prepaid gift
Points from
rewards or
il "edemption

N scrvice

(0]

Total 17.00] 42.67| 12.32] 3.26 21| 23.54| 100.00

Hhohho 13.05| 4349 1566] 473 0.00| 23.06] 100.00
_ Manzini 34.13| 4183 6.00|  0.00 230 15.74] 100.00

Region ¢ iselweni 536| 3660 14.11| 3.89 0.00| 40.04] 100.00
borbe 0.00| 5246] 1361 577 5.77| 22.39] 100.00

Residence |Urban 2183 5594] 1198 000 143] 881] 100.00

status Rural 1248 3029 1264] 63 0.99| 37.29| 100.00
Male 20.12| 4223] 1943 131 131] 1560 100.00

Sex Female 1500 42.96 778|451 13| 2861 100.00
10 to 19 years 3446 19.89 0.00| 1628 0.00] 29.37| 100.00
20 to 29 year 750| 3493| 1663 557 340| 31.97| 100.00
30 to 39 years 1159] 4896| 18.15] 000 0.00| 21.30] 100.00

Age 40 to 49 years 27.12| 5021 626| 000 0.00| 16.40| 100.00

groups |50 to 59 years 0.00| 100.00] 000 0.0 0.00| 0.00] 100.00
60 to 69 years 56.30| 43.70| 000 0.00 0.00| 0.00| 100.00
70 to 79 years 000 000] 000 000 0.00] 0.00] 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00{ 100.00
less than 1000 11.64] 4152 650|  7.97 161] 30.77] 100.00
1000 to 2000 7.13| 1e56] 1139 0.0 0.00| 6491 100.00

, 2000 to 5000 201| 3982 1033 294 2.79] 2211 100.00

NEOME 15000 to 10000 2958 4294] 866 0.00 0.00| 1882 100.00
10000 to 20000 0.00| 6639 2355 0.0 0.00| 10.07| 100.00
Above 20000 2130| 5051| 2819 0.0 0.00] 0.0 100.00

Individuals |0 Gifficuley 11.82| 4527| 12.70] 221 2.15| 25.85| 100.00

living or

having

some

Dl oo e 2361| 3936| 11.84] 460 0.00| 2059 100.00

using their

part of the

body
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Table EAU4: Proportion of individuals who purchase goods or services online, by method of
delivery Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUA4. In the last 3 months, what method of delivery was
used for the goods and/ or services purchased online  Percent

Delivery directly Online/ electronic
to the buyer Picked up delivery by downloading
using regular from point from a website or
postal services  of sale or  through an application,
or other delivery  service software, or other
forms point devices.
Total 34.16 56.13 9.70 | 100.00
Hhohho 39.22 45.11 15.67| 100.00
) Manzini 34.04 64.28 .68 | 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 23.87 69.04 7.09| 100.00
Lubombo 27.78 60.69 [1.53]| 100.00
Residence Urban 38.03 51.47 10.49| 100.00
status Rural 30.55 60.48 8.97| 100.00
s Male 35.12 49.37 15.51| 100.00
& Female 33.55 60.46 599] 100.00
10 to |19 years 49.83 42.27 791 | 100.00
20 to 29 year 28.39 61.29 10.32| 100.00
30 to 39 years 35.41 61.33 3.26 | 100.00
40 to 49 years 30.38 55.31 1431 100.00
Age groups 50 to 59 years 45.33 0.00 54.67| 100.00
60 to 69 years 80.72 19.28 0.00| 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 0.00| 100.00
:goyv‘:ars and 0.00 0.00 0.00| 100.00
less than 1000 32.80 52.54 14.67 | 100.00
1000 to 2000 15.38 84.62 0.00| 100.00
2000 to 5000 2548 67.53 6.99| 100.00
income 5000 to 10000 45.98 47.39 6.62| 100.00
10000 to
20000 27.65 54.56 17.80| 100.00
Above 20000 53.98 39.18 6.84| 100.00
Individuals | N difficulty 29.60 57.86 12.54 | 100.00
living or
having some
difficulties Some
using their difficulties 39.99 53.93 6.08| 100.00
part of the
body
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Table EAUS: Proportion of individuals who do not purchase goods or services online, by
reason (past 3 months) - Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUS5.What was your main reason for not purchasing

goods and/ or services online in the last 3 months?

body

v o
8 > ¢ e 2 cX .,
cc £ cC > C = 00—
a9 58 98 o8 223%
0 0 - O C = c 5 C cowv
£ a58 8% a9 £ SE5o
Total 26.09| 25.24| 2.22| 0.59| 15.54| 17.15] 13.17
Hhohho 3196| 1543] 292| 0.2| 1480 23.88] 1089
. Manzini 1554| 3292| 158 1.30| 1690 14.23] 17.54
n
e Shiselweni 3049| 2390] 259| 0.9| 1465 17.30] 10.89
Lubombo 3832 26.44| 2.17| 000| 1423] 1066| 818
, Urban 2346| 2863| 196| I1.15] 1915 11.83] 138l
Residence status
Rural 2764 2325| 237| 026| 1342 2027] 1279
‘ Male 2823| 2576| 247| 071| 1425 1808| 105
& Female 2427| 2479| 201| 049| 1665 1635] 1544
10 to 19 years 2771 1976| 148] 051| 11.54] 24.40| 14.60
20 to 29 year 2550| 27.18] 1.76| 034] 1812 1537] 11.74
30 to 39 years 2856| 2297| 3.41| 062] 1699 13.43| 1401
40 to 49 years 2283| 2794 190| 158 1729 14.16| 14231
Age groups
50 to 59 years 2638| 3233 223| 000| 1034 2030 842
60 to 69 years 1584| 33.00| 7.03| 000| 1217 19.44] 12.50
70 to 79 years 6.34| 4808| 000| 000 000 2144 24.14
80 years and above | 11.86| 7894| 0.00| 000| 0.0 920 0.00
less than 1000 2632| 2463| 200| 063| 1258] 20.10] 13.75
1000 to 2000 2593| 2393| 136] 000| 1648 19.30] 12.99
, 2000 to 5000 2747| 2570| 259| 061| 1985 12.65] I11.14
ncome
nee 5000 to 10000 2204| 2725| 441| o085| 2062| 1175 13.07
10000 t0 20000 | 25.04| 26.82| 1.98| 1.01| 2427 9.26| 11.62
Above 20000 2847| 35.40| 206| 000| 451 531 2426
Individuals living | \ig, difficuley 2664| 27.86| 238| 062 1498 1541| 12.10
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the | Some difficulties | 25.04| 2020| 191| 053] 1662| 2049/ 152]
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Table EAU7: Proportion of individuals who purchased goods or services online (past 12
months)- Sex, disability, Age groups

EAU7.In the last 12 months, did
you buy goods and/ or services

online?
Yes No Percent
Total 6.45 93.55 100
Hhohho 8.95 91.05 100
. Manzini 5.08 94.92 100
Region - -
Shiselweni 7.32 92.68 100
Lubombo 3.89 96.11 100
Resid cat Urban 7.56 92.44 100
esicence st Rural 578 94.22 100
Male 5.29 94.71 100
Sex
Female 7.42 92.58 100
10 to 19 years 241 97.59 100
20 to 29 year 7.42 92.58 100
30 to 39 years 7.39 9261 100
40 to 49 years 10.18 89.82 100
Age groups
50 to 59 years 4.13 95.87 100
60 to 69 years 5.97 94.03 100
70 to 79 years 0.00 100.00 100
80 years and above 0.00 100.00 100
less than 1000 441 95.59 100
1000 to 2000 2.86 97.14 100
T 2000 to 5000 7.64 92.36 100
5000 to 10000 .61 88.39 100
10000 to 20000 10.10 89.90 100
Above 20000 37.21 62.79 100
Individuals living or having some | No difficulty 5.07 94.93 100
difficulties using their part of the } ]
body Some difficulties 9.03 90.97 100
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Table EAUS: Percent of individuals buying online by frequency (past 12 months)- Sex,
disability, Age groups

EAUS. In the last 12 months, how frequently did you buy
goods and/ or services online?

Once a More than

month once a month Once ayear Irregularly

Total 28.90 19.21 17.85 34.05

Hhohho 29.90 17.12 20.13 32.85

. Manzini 35.56 24.03 12.37 28.03
Region - -

Shiselweni 17.97 24.38 23.08 34.57

Lubombo 18.58 4.02 16.87 60.53

Residence status Urban 30.55 22,61 10.23 36.60

Rural 27.59 16.52 23.84 32.04

Sex Male 28.85 14.98 15.14 41.02

Female 28.92 21.74 19.47 29.86

10 to 19 years 27.72 10.65 16.84 44.79

20 to 29 year 20.05 18.03 18.23 43.69

Age groups 30 to 39 years 25.73 25.25 24.92 24.10

40 to 49 years 45.14 21.16 7.89 25.80

50 to 59 years 20.31 0.00 19.60 60.09

60 to 69 years 69.75 0.00 30.25 0.00

less than 1000 24.23 19.30 21.02 35.45

1000 to 2000 18.75 24.66 11.08 45.52

) 2000 to 5000 29.94 15.69 18.50 35.87

neome 5000 to 10000 4130 12.66 15.71 30.33

10000 to 20000 22.68 26.17 15.63 35.52

Above 20000 35.44 25.36 14.08 25.13

Individuals living or -\ sigic y1ey 25.80 15.95 13.51 4474

having some difficulties
Ef)';‘f their part of the |¢ e difficulties 32.17 22.64 242 22.77
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Table EAU9: Proportion of online shoppers using either foreign or local platforms - Sex,
disability, Age groups

EAUO9. If you sometimes purchase online, where are

the online shops from which you mostly purchase

Locally Foreign Not applicable
Total 2.76 5.00 92.24
Hhohho 3.89 6.16 89.95
) Manzini 1.79 4.77 93.44
Region - -
Shiselweni 3.97 4.84 91.20
Lubombo 1.84 3.18 94.97
Residence status Urban 2.46 6.77 90.77
Rural 2.94 3.93 93.13
Male 1.69 4.67 93.63
Sex
Female 3.67 5.27 91.07
0 to 9 years 0.00 0.00 100.00
10 to 19 years 2.11 0.86 97.03
20 to 29 year 4.05 5.15 90.80
30 to 39 years 2.09 6.74 91.17
Age groups 40 to 49 years 3.13 8.82 88.06
50 to 59 years 0.84 3.29 95.87
60 to 69 years 1.43 5.97 92.60
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 100.00
less than 1000 2.65 2.76 94.59
1000 to 2000 1.67 2.53 95.79
_ 2000 to 5000 4.73 4.84 90.44
neome 5000 to 10000 1.03 12.38 86.59
10000 to 20000 .14 10.34 88.52
Above 20000 6.06 32.71 61.23
Individuals living or 1\ ighiculey 256 3.95 93.49
having some difficulties
o their part of the |, e difficultes’ 3.14 6.97 89.89
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Table EAUI0: Proportion of online shoppers by store location (in-country/out of country)
- Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUIO. If you ever purchased online, where was
the store located

Out of the
In-country country Not applicable
Total 2.97 5.00 92.03
Hhohho 4.37 5.80 89.83
Region Manzini 2.13 4.77 93.10
Shiselweni 3.73 5.02 91.24
Lubombo 1.48 3.83 94.69
Residence status Urban 2.68 7.12 90.20
Rural 3.14 3.72 93.14
Male 2.07 4.69 93.24
Sex
Female 3.73 5.26 91.02
10 to 19 years 2.45 0.35 97.19
20 to 29 years 4.02 5.08 90.90
30 to 39 years 2.72 6.42 90.86
40 to 49 years 3.04 10.29 86.66
Age groups
50 to 59 years 0.84 3.29 95.87
60 to 69 years 1.43 5.97 92.60
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 100.00
less than 1000 2.85 2.51 94.64
1000 to 2000 2.06 2.14 95.79
: 2000 to 5000 443 5.27 90.30
neome 5000 to 10000 1.65 13.14 852
10000 to 20000 [.14 11.29 87.58
Above 20000 8.90 31.88 59.22
Individuals living or having |No difficulty 2.76 3.92 93.32
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulties 3.37 7.02 89.61
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Table EAUI I: Percent Distribution of online purchase expenditure by store location in-
country/out of country - Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUI |. If you sometimes purchase online,
where does the larger part of your online

expenditure go Percent
Not
Locally Externally applicable Total
Total 3.30 4,58 92.12| 100.00
Hhohho 4.40 5.89 89.71 100.00
. Manzini 2.60 4.11 93.29 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 3.97 4.56 91.47 100.00
Lubombo 2.20 3.00 94.79 100.00
. Urban 3.39 6.19 90.42 100.00
Residence status Rural 3.25 361 93.14]  100.00
Male 2.30 4.37 93.33 100.00
Sex Female 4.15 476 91.09 100.00
10 to 19 years 2.45 0.35 97.19 100.00
20 to 29 year 4.58 4.38 91.04 100.00
30 to 39 years 2.84 6.30 90.86 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 3.92 9.13 86.95 100.00
50 to 59 years 0.84 3.29 95.87 100.00
60 to 69 years 1.43 5.97 92.60 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
less than 1000 3.05 2.28 94.66 100.00
1000 to 2000 2.30 .63 96.07 100.00
income 2000 to 5000 4.73 497 90.30 100.00
5000 to 10000 2.28 12.50 85.21 100.00
10000 to 20000 2.56 9.86 87.58 100.00
Above 20000 8.90 29.87 61.23 100.00
Individuals living or No difficulty 3.1 3.50 93.39 100.00
having some difficulties
using their part of the |Some difficultes’ 3.66 6.62 89.72 100.00
body
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Table EAUI3: Proportion of individuals who purchased goods or services online, by
reason - Sex, disability, Age groups

What is the main reason for using online purchasing
Product
only
available Not

Affordable Convenient Trustworthy online  applicable  Total

Total 2.63 1.88 0.54 3.36| 91.59(100.00
Hhohho 2.06 3.69 0.33 4.34 89.58 | 100.00

Region Manzini 2.92 1.29 0.49 2.49 92.81 | 100.00
Shiselweni 3.80 0.6l 0.8l 420 90.59 | 100.00
Lubombo 2.07 0.65 0.87 2.85 93.56 | 100.00

Residence |Urban 3.30 2.32 0.58 3.64 90.17 | 100.00

status Rural 2.23 1.62 0.51 3.20 92.44 | 100.00

Sex Male 291 .54 0.51 2.08 92.97 | 100.00
Female 2.39 2.18 0.56 4.45 90.42 | 100.00
10 to 19 years 0.69 0.92 0.33 .42 96.64 | 100.00
20 to 29 year 2.97 1.98 0.33 432 90.40 | 100.00
30 to 39 years 2.93 2.08 0.42 3.90 90.67 | 100.00

Age 40 to 49 years 5.08 2.63 1.77 4.47 86.04 | 100.00

groups 50 to 59 years 0.00 3.32 0.00 1.39 95.29 | 100.00
60 to 69 years 5.59 0.00 0.00 1.81 92.60 | 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 100.00| 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 100.00| 100.00
less than 1000 1.89 .24 0.26 2.46 94.15 | 100.00
1000 to 2000 1.80 0.00 0.55 2.69 94.97 | 100.00

, 2000 to 5000 2.15 3.43 1.09 3.36 89.97 | 100.00

NCOME 5000 to 10000 461 1.93 102|  760| 8484 100.00
10000 to 20000 6.63 3.21 0.84 2.40 86.91 | 100.00
Above 20000 10.64 11.15 0.00| 1698 61.23| 100.00

Individuals | No difficulty 2.62 1.43 0.37 2.61 92.97 | 100.00

living or

having

some

difficulties | Some difficultie’ 2.65 2.73 0.85 478 88.99 | 100.00

using their

part of the

body

@ Information and Communication Technology Access and Use Survey Report 2022



Table EAUI 6: Proportion of individuals who purchased goods or services online, by method
of delivery - Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUI6.What method of delivery do you usually use for the
goods and/or services you purchase online?

v g I
SF P58 £ 5R s .
g3 B30~ EF 5 <=:c% Q K
=R So20 £8 o 2VO. s
S%8 SXpz Ll ©B55§° 8 E
>80 %»w 2578 5o ~ s 88,09 >~ o
o058 ul, DO 23%333.38 g 3 &
S22 5558 SGE S258RES S5 3
N899 N28386 5208925398 0% Z
Total 1.39 1.48| 3.58 0.43| 0.84| 92.28
Hhohho .50 252 433 089 083 8993
_ Manzini .38 121 2.69 008 094] 9370
Region Shiselweni 0.84 093| 547 045 090| 91.40
Lubombo .64 043] 266 036| 054 9437
Residence | Urban 2.08 l6l| 387 063 1.12] 9070
status Rural 0.97 141 3.40 032 067] 9323
S Male 1.37 128 257 063 086 9329
Female .40 165 443 027 o082] 9143
10 to 19 years 0.11 0.15 |.84 0.15 0.24 97.51
20 to 29 year .67 1.44]  4.04 063 127] 9095
30 to 39 years 1.39 221 4.06 0.19] 092] 91.24
S 40 to 49 years 2.65 207| 6.4l 079 1.15] 86.94
50 to 59 years 0.81 248| 0.00 0.84| 0.00 95.87
60 to 69 years 4.17 1.81] 0.00 000 000| 94.03
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00| 0.00 000 0.00| 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00( 100.00
less than 1000 0.79 051 251 033 094 9492
1000 to 2000 0.45 14| 26l 000 0.19] 9561
, 2000 to 5000 1.59 155 4.99 049 072] 9066
income 5000 to 10000 434 428| 479 105| 033 852
10000 to 20000 2.26 2.55| 5.40 049 094| 8836
Above 20000 5.83 13.89| 14.24 224 458 5922
Individuals | No difficulty .17 0.88| 297 0.57| 0.88 93.54
living or
having some | Some difficultes’ 1.79 262| 473 0.18 077| 8991
difficulties
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Table EAUI7: Proportion of individuals who did not purchase goods or services online, by
type of reason - Sex, disability, Age groups

EAUI7.What is the main reason for not purchasing goods and/ or
services online

¥ g S 2
o . " I = S g 19) Q
g 28 »f£ £ BE 9§ 588 § @
= s & o 9o co " 53, & 3
8 B4 ge £52 S22 8 ¥YEZZ2 88 s
Z ac =S EE [ B |528E7] & O
Total 28.04/20.22| 1.09] 0.24] 0.59| 8.42] 18.68| 4.86| 17.87
Hhohho 36.66| 12.26] 1.47| 007| 000| 798| 2678 5.16] 9.62
, Manzini 12.84] 26.94| 089 043| 0331051 1698] 451| 2657
Region oy iselweni 3432|1748 122] 031| 1.41| 7.44] 1823] 3.45| I6.15
Ll eriie 39.25|21.84] 0.76| 0.08| 127] 579 9.62| 6.40] 14.98
Residence |Urban 22652528 139 047 066]13.15| 13.19] 4.75] 1848
status Rural 30.09] 1829] 098] 0.15| 056] 661| 2077| 491 17.64
) Male 28.11/2040| 1.14| 032 o050 843| 1892] 457] 17.60
X Fernale 27.982007| 105 0.18] 066 840] 1847] 5.10| 18.09
10 to 19 years 27.03| 1539| 043 024| I1.18] 541| 21.64| 5.17] 2351
20 to 29 year 2351|2535 128 040 041]12.19] 1547] 4.78] 166l
30 to 39 years 28.95] 19.86| 2.08| 023 049]1245| 1547] 471] 1577
40 to 49 years 2519|2353 157] 026] 021]1062] 17.56] 6.53] 14.54
Age groups
50 to 59 years 3499]22.65| 081 0.00| 030 741| 1873| 3.95| 11.17
60 to 69 years 37.56] 19.83] 1.30] 0.00] 000 202| 2250| 2.63| 14.16
70 to 79 years 32.11] 16.80] 0.00] 0.00] 042 1.08] 2466] 2.83| 22.11
80 years and above | 32.81|20.29| 0.00| 0.68| 0.00| 1.64 20.60| 5.59| 18.38
less than 1000 2822]1893| 096| 0.14] 072 596| 2099| 5.48] 186l
1000 to 2000 29.43]24.36| 066| 0.17| 048] 879 1625 4.19] 15.66
, 2000 to 5000 29.16|2091| 1.75] 050 0391450 13.68] 3.95| I5.16
NEOME 15000 to 10000 2358|2005 1.50] 098] 0.00[1856| 14.17] 2.85] 1832
10000 to 20000 | 21.52[27.05| 191 0.39] 0.00]19.06 851| 1.07| 20.49
Above 20000 2590|3502 220 0.00| 0.00] 7.63 567 452| 19.07
Individuals |No difficulty 2641|2361 123] 031| 052] 878  16.14| 4.58] 1840
living or
having
some
difficulties |Some difficulties | 30.43| 15.23| 0.88| 0.14| 068 7.89|  22.39| 527| 17.09
using their
part of the
body
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Use of Post Offices and Postal Agencies
Households

Table HCPI: Proportion of households have a post office by area of residence and region
by income

Does your household own a post office box?

Yes No
Total 18.53 81.47
Hhohho 22.23 77.77
Manzini 19.78 80.22
Region - -
Shiselweni 16.19 83.81
Lubombo 10.49 8951
Urban 25.67 74.33
Residence
Rural 14.98 85.02
less than 1000 9.10 90.90
1000 to 2000 10.14 89.86
2000 to 5000 14.80 85.20
Income
5000 to 10000 24.93 75.07
10000 to 20000 35.14 64.86
Above 20000 53.10 46.90
less than 1000 7.05 92.95
1000 to 2000 11.63 88.37
2000 to 5000 22.93 77.07
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 40.41 59.59
10000 to 20000 44 .45 55.55
Above 20000 100.00 0.00
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Table HCP2: Proportion of households with Access to postal services

Does your household have access to postal services?

Yes [\[e}
Total 48.29 51.71
Hhohho 59.00 41.00
Manzini 45.53 54.47
Region - -
Shiselweni 37.56 62.44
Lubombo 42.25 57.75
Urban 56.30 43.70
Residence
Rural 4430 55.70
less than 1000 35.89 64.11
1000 to 2000 39.74 60.26
2000 to 5000 42.50 57.50
Income
5000 to 10000 59.88 40.12
10000 to 20000 71.41 28.59
Above 20000 80.04 19.96
less than 1000 33.66 66.34
1000 to 2000 41.89 58.11
2000 to 5000 55.40 44.60
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 66.77 33.23
10000 to 20000 92.53 7.47
Above 20000 100.00 0.00
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Table HCP3: Proportion of households with distance to the nearest post office by area of
residence and region by income

Distance to nearest Post Office

Less than | | to2 2to 3 5to 6 6 and over
Total 10.51 7.99 15.94 17.96 47.61
Hhohho 16.25 10.93 18.73 12.88 4121
) Manzini 4.17 4.71 15.92 23.37 51.83
Region - -
Shiselweni 8.74 3.19 13.86 17.10 57.11
Lubombo 15.58 13.35 12.27 15.60 43.20
Urban 18.26 14.99 23.57 24.60 18.59
Residence
Rural 6.65 450 12.14 14.66 62.05
less than 1000 8.58 5.22 11.53 16.78 57.90
1000 to 2000 7.71 7.47 14.48 19.35 50.99
| 2000 to 5000 7.02 5.02 21.90 20.26 4581
ncom
come 5000 to 10000 14.80 1101 15.75 16.98 41.46
10000 to 20000 17.96 14.60 15.22 12.55 39.67
Above 20000 17.15 16.55 11.97 22.5] 31.82
less than 1000 8.86 6.54 11.75 13.03 59.81
1000 to 2000 7.38 5.09 17.21 19.89 50.43
2000 to 5000 11.72 8.82 18.18 21.07 40.21
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 14.66 14.00 18.70 16.88 35.76
10000 to 20000 13.45 10.04 15.59 2431 36.62
Above 20000 38.88 0.00 0.00 21.20 39.92
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Table HCP4A: Minutes it takes to go to the nearest post office Proportion of households
with Minutes it takes to go to the nearest post office when walking (in minutes)

Distance to nearest Post Office

Less than 30 30 to 59 60 to 90 Over 90

Total 31.08 11.90 18.63 38.39
Hhohho 32.69 12.40 18.20 36.71
Manzini 30.35 14.41 20.29 34.95
Region - -
Shiselweni 18.80 7.66 18.88 54.66
Lubombo 38.34 8.20 15.45 38.01
Urban 55.47 17.92 18.04 8.58
Residence
Rural 18.95 891 18.92 53.22
less than 1000 21.30 9.04 17.36 52.31
1000 to 2000 25.23 13.18 17.59 44.00
2000 to 5000 32.41 11.70 20.65 35.23
Income
5000 to 10000 36.94 13.88 17.45 31.73
10000 to 20000 41.30 15.26 19.16 24.27
Above 20000 48.87 I1.65 19.33 20.15
less than 1000 23.67 9.58 14.53 52.23
1000 to 2000 30.80 10.40 22.14 36.66
2000 to 5000 32.73 13.83 20.87 32.57
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 44.35 15.31 16.30 24.05
10000 to 20000 46.27 442 21.07 28.23
Above 20000 38.88 21.20 19.63 20.28
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Table HCP4B: Proportion of households with Distance by transport to the nearest post
office by transport (in minutes) by region and area

Distance driving to nearest Post Office

Less than 30 30 to 59 60 to 90 Over 90

Total 84.84 7.20 6.36 1.60
Hhohho 88.92 1.83 7.36 1.90
Manzini 84.09 8.97 5.98 0.96
Region - -
Shiselweni 7478 14.17 7.40 3.65
Lubombo 86.01 8.23 4.66 .10
Urban 96.51 1.99 1.50 0.00
Residence
Rural 79.03 9.79 8.78 2.40
less than 1000 76.65 10.16 9.59 3.6l
1000 to 2000 80.97 9.48 8.46 .10
2000 to 5000 84.77 7.86 6.26 .11
Income
5000 to 10000 91.28 4.69 3.69 0.34
10000 to 20000 94.74 2.74 1.85 0.67
Above 20000 96.11 0.00 2.89 1.00
less than 1000 73.29 11.31 11.85 3.55
1000 to 2000 86.06 7.73 5.10 .11
2000 to 5000 90.16 5.34 3.86 0.64
Expenditure
5000 to 10000 95.10 2.44 1.94 0.52
10000 to 20000 95.90 0.00 4.10 0.00
Above 20000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table PAU I: Proportion of individuals who use postal services, - Sex, disability, Age groups

PAUI. Do you use postal services

\CH No
Total 12.75 87.25
Hhohho [5.19 84.8I
) Manzini 13.01 86.99
Region - -
Shiselweni 10.35 89.65
Lubombo 10.40 89.60
Residence status Urban 1991 80.09
Rural 991 90.09
Male 12.35 87.65
Sex
Female 13.06 86.94
10 to 19 years 0.86 99.14
20 to 29 year 9.51 90.49
30 to 39 years 17.53 82.47
Age groups 40 to 49 years 2549 74.51
50 to 59 years 27.07 72.93
60 to 69 years 19.89 80.11
70 to 79 years 15.25 84.75
80 years and above 7.58 92.42
less than 1000 6.27 93.73
1000 to 2000 11.75 88.25
) 2000 to 5000 20.52 79.48
neome 5000 to 10000 39.08 60.92
10000 to 20000 53.88 46.12
Above 20000 63.94 36.06
Individuals living or having some N7 9.74 90.26
difficulties using their part of the body Some difficulties 1713 8787
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TablePAU2: Proportion of individuals who do not use postal services, by reason - Sex,
disability, Age groups

Why do you not use postal services

Lack of
Cost of Do not proximal Better
services need postal  access to alternative
too high services services services  Other
Total 3.50 59.22 7.78 12.56 | 16.93
Hhohho 4.97 63.47 12.97 926 9.34
) Manzini 2.16 49.74 3.82 15.82| 28.46
Region : :
Shiselweni 2.53 56.66 8.42 19.19] 13.20
Lubombo 4.80 73.94 6.99 499| 9.28
. Urban 3.32 58.78 423 16.41| 17.26
Residence status
Rural 3.57 59.38 9.03 [1.21| 16.8l
Male 3.43 57.51 7.72 13.59| 17.75
Sex Female 3.56 60.62 7.84 11.73] 16.25
10 to 19 years 3.01 57.79 8.89 854 21.77
20 to 29 year 2.38 61.42 7.02 14.57| 14.6l
30 to 39 years 3.17 62.58 6.16 1692 11.16
40 to 49 years 6.04 59.11 5.49 15.33| 14.03
Age groups
50 to 59 years 4.39 53.54 9.21 [15.15] 17.71
60 to 69 years 4.34 62.44 8.07 [1.68| 13.48
70 to 79 years 5.72 53.96 9.70 7.79| 22.82
80 years and above 3.81 51.41 15.02 6.02| 23.75
less than 1000 3.32 59.27 8.85 10.63| 17.93
1000 to 2000 4.14 61.57 5.27 .71 17.32
. 2000 to 5000 3.67 61.03 5.17 18.19| 11.94
neome 5000 to 10000 452 54.02 728 1991 1427
10000 to 20000 3.06 43.33 2.63 3590| 15.08
Above 20000 4.60 48.77 0.00 31.46| 15.17
Individuals living |\, gifficulty 3.58 56.52 7.0 13.63| 19.27
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the | Some difficulties 3.38 63.52 9.01 10.88| 13.21
body
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Table PAU3: Proportion of individuals who use postal services, by frequency - Sex,
disability, Age groups

How often do you use postal services Percent
Daily Weekly Monthly Irregularly  Total
Total 0.78 290 30.97|  65.34] 100.00
Hhohho 0.79 4.08 2891 66.22| 100.00
_ Manzini 137 2.09 36.61 59.93| 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 0.00 .68 2334 7497 100.00
Lubombo 0.00 3.25 28.59 68.16| 100.00
, Urban 177 2.19 35.60 60.45| 100.00
Residence status 1 ) 0.00 346| 2729  69.25| 100.00
Male 0.72 211 36.04 61.13| 100.00
Sex Female 0.83 3.50 27.10 68.57| 100.00
10 to 19 years 0.00 0.00 8.93 91.07| 100.00
20 to 29 year 0.00 0.88 21.32 77.80| 100.00
30 to 39 years [.11 3.95 27.50 67.44| 100.00
40 to 49 years 0.00 3.08 35.32 61.60| 100.00
Age group
50 to 59 years 0.00 334 37.74 58.92| 100.00
60 to 69 years 5.88 450 34.54 55.08| 100.00
70 to 79 years 0.00 0.00 25.88 74.12| 100.00
80 years and above 0.00 0.00 55.12 44.88| 100.00
less than 1000 0.00 191 3101 67.08| 100.00
1000 to 2000 0.00 2.70 2461 72.69| 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 0.90 181 26.09 7119 100.00
ineome 5000 to 10000 1.98 3.70 36.16 58.16| 100.00
10000 to 20000 1.92 4.18 35.42 5848| 100.00
Above 20000 0.00 7.75 35.55 56.70| 100.00
(el s [ No difficulty 0.61 2.46 29.02 67.91| 100.00
or having some
SRS TG W | @ o cremo s 0.93 3.25 3259|  6322| 100.00
part of the body
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Table PAU 6: Proportion of individuals by main mode of formal communication, Sex,
disability, Age groups

Which mode of communication do you mainly use for formal
communication

Instant
Traditional Electronic Voice messaging
mail mail communication  platform  Other
Total 15.33 9.38 60.54 4.67| 10.08
Hhohho 15.33 13.46 53.07 561 12.54
) Manzini 13.56 9.03 62.18 436 10.87
Region - -
Shiselweni 13.23 5.01 68.94 5.60 7.22
Lubombo 20.97 7.46 61.62 2.85 7.10
Residence Urban 16.20 16.81 54.98 4.38 7.63
status Rural 14.99 6.43 62.74 4.78| 11.06
Male 16.06 9.69 59.84 3.61| 108l
Sex Female 14.75 9.12 6l1.11 5.52( 9.50
10 to 19 years 16.58 3.40 51.73 631 21.98
20 to 29 year 17.42 16.01 56.83 5.84 3.91
30 to 39 years 16.91 14.61 58.34 4.15 5.99
Age group 40 to 49 years 11.32 13.10 69.79 2.98 2.80
50 to 59 years 1.6l 5.69 73.89 4.44 4.37
60 to 69 years 10.90 3.8l 76.76 1.41 7.12
70 to 79 years 14.01 0.34 70.58 .23] 13.84
80 years and above 16.26 1.29 69.49 0.00 12.96
less than 1000 16.00 5.63 60.14 482 1343
1000 to 2000 16.06 7.92 67.72 417 4.3
_ 2000 to 5000 17.06 13.79 60.66 441 4.08
neome 5000 to 10000 692| 2577 57.90 607| 334
10000 to 20000 8.98 32.29 53.42 3.45 1.86
Above 20000 6.08 46.58 44.76 1.02 [.55
Individuals living |\ gigficutey 15.83 9.58 58.68 487| 11.04
or having some
difficulties using
their part of the |Some difficulties 14.61 9.08 63.25 437| 8.69
body
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Table PAU 7: Proportion of individuals reason for main mode of formal communication -
Reason Sex, disability, Age groups

Why do you use this mode of communication for
formal communication?

Readily
Convinient Cheap  available  Trust Total
Total 35.60| 20.66 27.75/ 15.99]100.00
Hhohho 32.50| 23.52 22,64 21.34] 100.00
_ Manzini 4292| 2557 18.90 | 12.62 | 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 38.13| 1146 32.70| 17.71] 100.00
Lubombo 2327 1449 49.76 | 1249 100.00
, Urban 46.08| 17.76 25.12| 11.04] 100.00
Residence status il 3145] 218l 2879 17.96] 100.00
Male 3428 2098 27.68| 17.06 | 100.00
Sex Fernale 36.67| 2040 27.80| 15.13 ] 100.00
10 to 19 years 3091 19.07 29.89 | 20.13 | 100.00
20 to 29 year 3894 21.63 26.52 | 12.92] 100.00
30 to 39 years 44.19| 17.91 2535 12.55| 100.00
40 to 49 years 3629 20.55 2831 | 14.84] 100.00
Age group
50 to 59 years 3200 27.84 2620 13.95] 100.00
60 to 69 years 26.02| 22.95 32.09| 18.95 | 100.00
70 to 79 years 31.60| 21.93 27.08| 19.39] 100.00
80 years and above 3524 19.49 2321 22.06 | 100.00
less than 1000 3338 21.08 28.70| 16.84] 100.00
1000 to 2000 37.71| 2224 24.49| 1556 | 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 3837 19.08 26.75| 15.80 | 100.00
ineome 5000 to 10000 37.39| 2042 2853 | 13.66 | 100.00
10000 to 20000 49.12] 18.62 2387| 839] 100.00
Above 20000 63.19| 596 2434| 651 100.00
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 3380 218 28.80 | 15.59 | 100.00
some difficulties using
their part of the body Some difficulties 3823| 1897 26.21| 1659 | 100.00
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Table PAU 8: Proportion of individuals’ informal/casual by mode of communication -
Reason, Sex, disability, Age groups

PAU8.Which mode of communication do you use for informal/
casual communication

Instant
Traditional Electronic Voice messaging
mail mail communication platform Other
Total 5.00 0.91 74.05 13.23 6.82
Hhohho 5.90 0.98 65.38 17.98 9.76
) Manzini 2.87 .20 78.84 11.36 5.73
Region Shiselweni 5.60 0.40 74.25 1463] 5.1l
Lubombo 7.36 0.65 78.30 7.89 5.80
Residence |Urban 2.26 1.46 7391 18.51 3.86
status Rural 6.09 0.69 74.10 [1.13 7.99
Male 5.21 .13 74.07 12.50 7.09
2ex Female 484 0.72 74.03 1381] 659
10 to 19 years 10.49 051 59.72 12.04| 17.23
20 to 29 year .45 [.11 74.36 20.89 2.19
30 to 39 years 1.74 0.84 78.28 16.41 2.72
Age groups 40 to 49 years 3.05 1.75 81.84 12.13 1.22
50 to 59 years 2.52 0.68 86.95 7.33 2.51
60 to 69 years 4.20 1.38 88.64 3.18 2.59
70 to 79 years 821 0.50 83.14 .21 6.93
80 years and above 11.56 0.00 79.89 1.50 7.05
less than 1000 6.68 0.86 71.51 11.48 9.46
1000 to 2000 1.58 0.63 83.83 12.27 1.69
, 2000 to 5000 2.57 0.11 81.06 14.82 |.44
MM 15000 to 10000 | 54 .63 74.87 2013|183
10000 to 20000 0.36 3.38 66.15 27.75 2.36
Above 20000 0.00 5.22 60.17 30.32 429
Individuals |\ gifficuley 484 0.95 72.55 13.33 8.33
living or
having some
difficulties
using their  [Some difficulties 5.24 0.85 76.23 13.07 4.6l
part of the
body
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Table PAU 9: Proportion of individuals’ informal/casual by mode of communication -
Reason, Sex, disability, Age groups

PAU9.Why do you use this mode of communication
for informal/ casual communication

Readily
Convenient  Cheap available Trust  Total
Total 29.77| 26.79 31.58| 11.86 | 100.00
Hhohho 2541 2815 26.65| 19.80| 100.00
, Manzini 3562 3482 201| 7.54] 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 3522| 1851 3670| 9.57| 100.00
Lubombo 1981 158l 5461| 9.76| 100.00
S ecidence statue Urban 3488| 2890 30.11| 6.01] 100.00
Rural 27.75| 25.95 32.16| 14.13| 100.00
o Male 2872 2646 32.28| 12,54 100.00
Fernale 3063| 27.06 3101 11.30] 100.00
10 to 19 years 2805| 22.32 3279| 16.83| 100.00
20 to 29 year 3021 3038 3002 9.39| 100.00
30 to 39 years 32.60 27.15 31.45| 8.80( 100.00
Age groups 40 to 49 years 27.63| 2896 3345| 9.97| 100.00
50 to 59 years 3037| 3268 29.15| 7.80| 100.00
60 to 69 years 2785| 2603 33.01| 13.11] 100.00
70 to 79 years 3237| 249 29.26| 13.40| 100.00
80 years and above 3651 1720 29.13| 17.17| 100.00
less than 1000 29.76 25.36 31.64| 13.24| 100.00
1000 to 2000 3005| 3328 27.94| 8.73] 100.00
, 2000 to 5000 2790 27.96 3349| 10.65| 100.00
ineome 5000 to 10000 2744 2559 37.98| 9.00| 100.00
10000 to 20000 3665| 3095 2552| 6.88] 100.00
Above 20000 4055| 2484 30.06| 454 100.00
el el g e No difficulty 27.76|  27.98 32.35| 11.91| 100.00
having some difficulties
;Z‘;‘i IS EECE @IS | @ e 3271 2505 3046 | 11.78] 100.00
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Table PAU10: Proportion of individuals with post office box registered in their name -
Reason, Sex, disability, Age groups

Do you have a post box office

registered in your name

Yes [\ o)
Total 3.62 96.38 | 100.00
Hhohho 4.35 95.65| 100.00
. Manzini 4.21 95.79| 100.00
Region Shiselweni 1.95 98.05| 100.00
Lubombo 2.75 97.25| 100.00
. Urban 6.07 93.93| 100.00
Residence status
Rural 2.65 97.35| 100.00
Male 4.09 95.91| 100.00
Sex Female 3.24 96.76| 100.00
10 to 19 years 041 99.59| 100.00
20 to 29 year 0.6l 99.39| 100.00
30 to 39 years 3.40 96.60 | 100.00
40 to 49 years 7.28 92.72| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 10.65 89.35| 100.00
60 to 69 years 10.87 89.13| 100.00
70 to 79 years 5.96 94.04| 100.00
80 years and above 5.97 94.03| 100.00
less than 1000 1.25 98.75| 100.00
1000 to 2000 1.82 98.18| 100.00
i 2000 to 5000 5.40 94.60 | 100.00
neeme 5000 to 10000 12.22 87.78| 100.00
10000 to 20000 27.19 72.81 | 100.00
Above 20000 28.60 71.40( 100.00
Individuals living or having some No difficulty 2.10 97.90| 100.00
difficulties using their part of the
body Some difficulties 5.83 94.17| 100.00
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Table PAU I 2: Proportion of individuals by perception of Post Office’s relevance to Society
in the Digital Era — Reason, Sex, disability, Age groups

PAUI2. Do you think the
post office is still relevant

Post to society in the digital era
Relevance
Total 28.45 30.11 69.89| 100.00
Hhohho 29.00 31.77 68.23| 100.00
) Manzini 30.62 31.65 68.35| 100.00
Region - -
Shiselweni 27.60 29.61 70.39| 100.00
Lubombo 23.85 24.67 75.33| 100.00
Residence status Urban 33.37 34.65 65.35| 100.00
Rural 26.55 28.31 71.69| 100.00
Male 31.01 31.02 68.98| 100.00
Sex Female 2937|  29.37 70.63| 100.00
10 to 19 years 23.95 23.95 76.05| 100.00
20 to 29 year 25.84 25.84 74.16 | 100.00
30 to 39 years 32.64 32.67 67.33| 100.00
40 to 49 years 38.28 38.28 61.72| 100.00
Age groups
50 to 59 years 35.62 35.62 64.38| 100.00
60 to 69 years 38.46 38.46 61.54| 100.00
70 to 79 years 33.51 33.51 66.49| 100.00
80 years and above 35.83 35.83 64.17 | 100.00
less than 1000 27.94 27.94 72.06| 100.00
1000 to 2000 31.50 31.50 68.50| 100.00
) 2000 to 5000 31.02 31.02 68.98| 100.00
neome 5000 to 10000 2.14] 4214 57.86| 100.00
10000 to 20000 42.40 42.40 57.60| 100.00
Above 20000 40.27 40.27 59.73| 100.00
Individuals living or having | No difficulty 23.94 26.30 73.70| 100.00
some difficulties using their
part of the body Some difficulties 35.66 35.66 64.34| 100.00
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